
ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4345 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST ML-4345 

(Issued 5-20- 54) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MH-20 2 Bolt, Thru MBR-40 1 Connector 
ML-2125 1 Frame & Field Assembly SST-4004 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 8X-164 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-18 

MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
MAX-35 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

Stud, Outer 8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Rd. Hd. #10-32x5/16 

Stud, Inner X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. 
MH-28 1 Connector Screw, Skpf. #10 
ML-1012t 1 Brush 
ML-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE Miscellaneous Parts 
ML-1007 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
ML-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. EBA-2 1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
ML-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
ML-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 

MLA-28 1 Stud, Terminal EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MR-32 1 Insulation, Field EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 

Connection EB-8705 1 SPRING, D RIVE 
8X-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, EB-8734 1 Ring, Take- Up 

Hex. 3/8-16 EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, GCE-24 1 Band, Cover 

3/8 ML-2027A 1 Bearing Assembly, 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, Intermediate 

5/16 ML-21A 1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 
BRONZE 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With PS-1059G 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 

ML-2002CS 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 
MAL-40A 1 BEARING, ABSORBENT BRONZE 

BRONZE 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, 
ML-122 1 Felt Rd. Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 
ML-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, Comm. #10-32 

End 
M Z-19 4 Spring, Brush 
12X-196 6 Lockwasher, Head Screw, #10 t BRUSH SET, SERVICE ML-2012S. 

8X-709 6 Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 
#10-32x7/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 1 
MG-61 1 

ML-2035A 1 
X-261 1 

Washer, Arm. Shaft, C. E. 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, UNIT APPLICATION 
Intermediate 
ARMATURE ML-4345 Chris Craft 
Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed ... 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4346 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST ML-4346 

(Issued 8-26-54) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MH-20 
ML-3125 
GK-38 

MAW-37 
MAX-35 
MAX-44 

MG-22 

MH-28 
ML-1012t 
ML-3005S 
ML-1007 
ML-1008 
ML-1009 
ML-1010 

MLA-28 
MN-21 
MR-32 
8X-179 

12X-201 

12X-1014 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
2 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud 
1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, Outer 
1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, Inner 
1 Connector 
1 Brush 
1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
1 Coil, Field, U. R. 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

3/8 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

ML-3002AS 1 
MAL-40A 1 

ML-122 1 
ML-1034St 2 
MR-1062A 1 

MZ-19 4 
12X-196 6 

8X-709 6 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Felt 
Brush, Grounded 
Cover, Bearing, Comm. 
End 
Spring, Brush 

Lockwasher, Head Screw, #10 
Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 
4H0-32x7/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 
MG-61 

ML-2035A 
X-261 

1 Washer, Arm. Shaft, C. E. 
1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, 

Intermediate 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Key, Woodruff, D. E. , #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MBR-40 
SST-4004 

8X-164 
8X-173 

12X-196 
12X-1014 

8X-321 

X-1270 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Switch 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-18 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
1 Lockwasher' no 

2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
2 Washer, Mtg., Screw, 

Skpf. no 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EB-99 
EB-108 
EB-7805 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8734 
EB-9911 

GCE-24 
ML-2027A 
ML-21A 

PS-1059G 
MAB-88 

MG-77A 

8X-714 

8X-794 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
2 Lockwasher 
1 SPRING, DRIVE 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Ring, Take-Up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assembly, Intermediate 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE ML-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

ML-4346 Chris Craft 

Prinred in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-paru rhc 
complete pan na be assembled as needed."" 

Equipmenr It Paru Liar Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4347 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST ML-4347 

(Issued 2-5-54) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Comm. End Head Assy. (Cont.) 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

ML-2143A 1 
GK-38 4 

MAW-37 2 
MAX-44 2 

MBD-119 2 

ML-144 1 

ML-145 1 
ML-146 1 
ML-147 1 
ML-148 1 
ML-152 1 
ML-153 1 

ML-157 1 

ML-1007C 1 
ML-1008C 1 
ML-1009K 1 
ML-1010C 1 
ML-1012Et 2 
MN-21 1 
8X-179 4 

12X-196 2 

12X-201 4 

8X-309 1 

8X-311 1 

SB-42 2 
12X-1014 2 

Frame & Field Assy. 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Bushing,Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Washer,Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Insulation, Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Stud, Terminal 
Stud, Terminal 
Connector, Terminal 
Connector, Term. Stud 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Insulation, Field 
Connection, 6 3/4" Long 
Insulation, Field Connection, 
D. E. 
COIL, FIELD, U. L. 
COIL, FIELD, L. R. 
COIL, FIELD, L. L. 
COIL, FIELD, U. R. 
Brush 
Pin,Dowel 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/B-16 
Lockwasher, Brush Lead 
Sc., #10 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
3/8 
Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1/2 
Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3/8 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

BX-898 

X-3172 
12X-196 

8X-2994 

4 Screw, Brush Plate, 
Fill. Hd. #10-32x1 

1 Oiler 
6 Lockwasher,C.E. Head 

Sc., #10 
6 Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. 

Hd. #10-32x9/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 
ML-128 

ML-2133 

GCE-1024P 
8X-714 

8X-794 

1 Washer, Arm. Shaft, C. E. 
1 Washer, Thrust, C. E., 

1/32" Thick 
1 ARMATURE 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE ML-2012ES. 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

GAL-40C 1 
ML-2156 1 
ML-155 1 
ML-1154 1 
MZ-19 4 
ML-1156 1 

MAL-40A 1 

12X-196 4 

Cover, Bearing, C. E. 
Head Assy. , Comm. End 

Wick, Felt 
"Plate Assy. , Brush 

Spring, Brush 
Head Assy. , Partial, 
Comm. End 

BEARING,ABS. 
BRONZE 

Lockwasher, Brush Plate 
Sc., #10 UNIT 

ML-4347 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Moto-Truc 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4348 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

UNIT 

ML-4348 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

ML-4348 

(Issued 10-3-55) 

APPLICATION 

Kohler 

File in 
Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4349 MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MH-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
ML-2117 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAX-35 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, Outer 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, Inner 
MH-28 1 Connector 
ML-1012 t 1 Brush 
M1..-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
ML-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
ML-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. H. 

ML-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
ML-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. H. 

MLA-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel 
MH-32 1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
8X-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex, 

3/8-16 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

3/8 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 

5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
ML-2002CS 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 

MAL-40A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
ML-122 1 Felt 
ML-1034S t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MH-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing,Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

12X-196 6 Lockwasher, C. E. Head 
Screw, #10 

8X-709 6 Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 
4110-32x7/16 

ML-4349 
(Issued 11-11-55) 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GK-174A 1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
ML-128 * Washer, Thrust, C. E., 

1/32" Thick 
ML-128A * Washer, Thrust, C. E., 

. 015" Thick 
ML-128B * Washer, Thrust, C. E., 

. 045" Thick 
ML-2133 1 ARMATURE 

Miscellaneous Parts 
GCE-1024J 1 Band, Co�er 

ML-149 1 Head, Drive End 
X-367 1 BEARING, BALL, SEALED, 

S. A. E. i202 
SX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE ML-2012S. 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

ML-4349 J.S. Barnes 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking su b-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4350 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MH-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
ML-2117 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins. Term. Stud 
MAX-35 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 

Stud, Outer 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, Inner. 
MH-28 1 Connector 
ML-1012t 1 Brush 
ML-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
ML-1007 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
ML-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
ML-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
ML-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MLA-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel 
MR-32 1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
8X-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

3/8 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 

5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
ML-2002CS 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 

MAL-40A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
ML-122 1 Felt 
ML-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 
MR-1062A 1 Cover,Bearing,Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

12X-196 6 Lockwasher, Head Screw, #10 
8X-709 6 Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 

#10-32x7/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
MG-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
ML-2115 1 ARMATURE 

X-261 2 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

ML-4350 
(Issued 3-27 -56) 

Miscellaneous Parts 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

EBB-lOA 
EBA-4833 
EBA-7225 
EBA-99l3A 
EBA-9932A 
EBB-1006A 
EBB-1031A 
GCE-24 

ML-2027A 
ML-21A 
PS-1231B 

MAB-88 
MZ-46A 

8X-714 

8X-794 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
l Ring, Retaining 
l Spring, Meshing 
1 Spring, Anti. -Drift 
1 Pinion 
1 Screw, Shaft 
1 Shaft & Drive Spring 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE ML-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

ML-4350 Tractomotive Corp. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4351 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MH-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
ML-2117 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
MAX-35 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Plain, Term, Stud 

Outer 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, Inner 
MH-28 1 Connector 
ML-1012 t 1 Brush 
ML-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
ML-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
ML-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
ML-1009 1 Coil, Field, L, L. 
ML-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MLA-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel 
MR-32 1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
8X-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

3/8 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

ML-2002CS 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
MAL-40A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

ML-122 1 Felt 
ML-1034S t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MR -1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, Comm. 

End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
12X-196 6 Lockwasher, C. E. Head 

Screw, #10 
8X-709 6 Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 

#10-32x7/16 

ML-4351 
(Issued 1-17-56) 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GK-174A 
MG-61 
ML-128 

ML-128A 

ML-128B 

ML-129 

ML-129A 

ML-129B 

ML-2115 
X-261 

EBB-42 
GCE-1024J 

ML-2027A 
ML-21A 
PS-1243C 

MAB-88 
MZ-46A 

. 

8X-714 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
1 Washer, Thrust, Int. 
* Washer, Thrust, 

1/32" Thick 
C. E. & Int.' 

* Washer, Thrust, C. E. & Int., 
• 015" Thick 

* Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 
Int., • 045" Thick 

* Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 
Int., 1/32" Thick 

* Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
Int., • 015" Thick 

* Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
Int., • 045" Thick 

1 ARMATURE 
2 Key, Woodruff, D. E., 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE 
l Band, Cover 

& 

& 

#6 

1 BEARING ASSY., INTERMEDIATE 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE ML-2012S. 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

ML-4351 Massey -Harris 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4352 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MH-20 2 
ML-2125 1 
GK-38 4 

MAW-37 1 
MAX-35 2 
MAX-44 1 

MG-22 1 

MH-28 1 
ML-1012 t 1 
ML-3005S 1 
ML-1007 1 
ML-1008 1 
ML-1009 1 
ML-1010 1 

MLA-28 1 
MN-21 1 
MR-32 1 

8X-179 2 

12X-201 2 

12X-1014 2 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins,, Term. Stud 
Washer, Plain, Term. 
Stud, Outer 
Washer, Plain, Term. 
Stud, Inner 
Connector 
Brush 
FIELD COIL PACKAGE 

Coil, Field, U. L. 
Coil, Field, L. R. 

Coil, Field, L. L. 
Coil, Field, U. R. 

Stud, Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Insulation, Field 
Connection 
Nut, Terminal Stud, He-x. 
3/8-16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
3/8 

Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

ML-2002CS 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAL-40A 1 BEARING, ABS. B RONZE 

ML-122 1 Felt 
ML-1034S t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, C. E. 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

12X-196 6 Lockwasher, Hd. Sc., #10 
8X-709 6 Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 

f10-32x7/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MG-61 2 Washer, Thrust, Int. 
ML-2126 1 ARMATURE 

X-261 2 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

ML-4352 
(Issued 1-18-56) 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MBR-40L 
SSW-4001 

8X-164 
8X-173 

12X-196 
12X-1014 

8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-95 
EB-108 
EB-4503 
EB-4506 
EB-4507 
EB-4515 
EB-4516 
EB-5219S 

EBA-5005 
EBA-5411 
GCE-1024J 

ML-95 
ML-1094 
ML-21A 
PS-1272 
ML-18A 
MN-21 

8X-714 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
2 Nut, Hex, 5/16-18 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
1 Lockwasher, #10 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Sc,, 

Skpf. #10 

Misce tlaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
2 Lockwasher 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Stop, Pinion 
1 Screw, Pinion Stop 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 SPRING, DRIVE 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Ring, Lock, Intermediate Brg. 
1 BEARING ASSY. 1 INTERMEDIATE 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 BEARING, ABS . BRONZE 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE ML-20128. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

ML-4352 J. I. Case 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

ML-4353 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST ML-4353 
(Issued 10-29-56) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With SWitch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MH-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
ML-2125 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
MAX�35 2 Washer, Ins. , Term. stud 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Plain, Term. stud, 

Outer 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. stud, 

Inner 
MH-28 1 Connector 
ML-1012 t 1 Brush 
ML-3005S 1 Field Coil Package 
ML-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
ML-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
ML-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
ML-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MLA-28 1 stud, Terminal, 3/8-16 
MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel 
MR-32 1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
8X-179 2 Nut, Term. stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

3/8 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Part 
No. 

MBR-40 
SSW-4001 

8X-164 
8X-173 

12X-196 
12X-1014 

8X-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Connector 
1 SOLENIOD STARTING SWITCH 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-18 
1 Nut, Hex. 110-32 
1 Lockwasher, I 10 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., 

RD. Hd. 110-32x5/16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. 110 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBB-9 1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
EBA� 1213 1 Spring, Anti- Drift 
EBA-1225 1 Spring, Meshing 
EBA-1233 1 Ring, Retaining 
EBA-7632 1 Pinion 
EBB-906 1 Screw, Shaft 
EBB-931 1 Shaft & Drive Spring 
GCE-1024J 1 Band, Cover 

ML-2027A 1 BEARING ASSY. , 
INTERMEDIATE 

ML-21A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
PS-1231C 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With MZ-46A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

8X-714 1 ·screw, Cover Band, 
ML-2002CS 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End Rd. Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 

MAL�40A 1 BEARING,ABS.BRONZE 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
ML-122 1 Felt #10-32 
ML-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 
MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
12X-196 6 Lockwasher, Head Sc., 110 t BRUSH SET, SERVICE ML-2012S. 

8X-709 6 Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 
110-32x7/16 

UNIT APPLICATION 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 1 
MG-61 1 
ML-2115 1 

X-261 2 

ML-4353 
Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
Washer, Thrust, Int. 
ARMATURE 
Key, Woodruff. D. E. , 16 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pare numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking su b-pares the 
complete pare can be assembled as needed."" 

J. I. CASE 

File in 
Equipment & Pares Lise Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4354 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

ML-4354 
(Issued 4-10-57) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MH-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
ML-2117 1 Frame & Field Assy, 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. stud 
MAX-35 2 Washer, Ins. , Term. stud 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Plain, Term. stud, 

Outer 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. stud 

Inner 
MH-28 1 Connector 
ML-1012t 1 Brush 
ML-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 

ML-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
ML-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
ML-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
ML-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MLA-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel 
MR-32 1 Insulation, Field Connect, 
8X-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. stud, 

3/8 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GK-174A 1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
MG-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Int. 
ML-128 * Washer, Thrust, C. E. & Int., 

1/32" Thick 
ML-128A * Washer, Thrust, C. E. &Int. , 

. 015"Thick 
ML-128B * Washer, Thrust, C. E. & Int. , 

.045" Thick 
ML-129 * Washer, Thrust, C. E. &Int., 

1/32"Thick 
ML-129A * Washer, Thrust, C. E. & Int. , 

. 015"Thick 
ML-129B * Washer, Thrust, C. E. & Int. , 

. 045"Thick 
ML-2115 1 ARMATURE 

X-261 2 Key, Woodruff, D. E. ,#6 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBB-10 1 
EBA-1233 2 
EBA-1225 1 
EBA-4713 3 
EBB-1032 5 
EBB-906 4 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
Ring, Retaining 
Spring, Meshing 
Spring, Anti- Drift 
Pinion 
Screw Shaft 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With EBB-1231 6 Shaft & Drive Spring 
Band Cover 

ML-2002CS 1 
MAL-40A 1 

ML-122 1 
ML-1034St 2 
MR-1062A 1 
MZ-19 4 
12X-196 6 

SX-709 6 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
BEARING,ABS.BRONZE 
Felt 
Brush, Grounded 
Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 
Spring; Brush 

Lockwasher,C.E.Head 
Screw,#10 
Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 
#10- 32x7/16 

GCE-1024J 1 
ML-2027 1 
ML-2027A 1 
PS-1243D 1 

MAB-88 1 
MZ-46A 1 
BX-714 1 

8X-794 1 

Bearing, Assy, , Intermediate 
BEARING,ABS.BRONZE 

Housing Assy. , Pinion 
Pin, Dowel 
BEARING,ABS.BRONZE 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10- 32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10- 32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE ML-2012S, 

* Use as required 

UNIT 

ML-4354 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in ro ·enthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-prts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed" 

APPLICATION 

J. I. Case 

fileia 
Equipmeat A Paru U. Bilader 





ELF:CTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4355 MOTOR PARTS LIST 

ML-4355 
(Issued 4-10-57) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used Wun Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 

Part No� 
No. TJsed Name of Part 

DK-23C 2 Bolt Thru 
ML- 2161 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MBD-119 2 Washer,Ins.,Term :stud, 
Outer 

MDR-37 2 Bushing. Ins. , Term. Stud 
ML-144 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, 

Inner 
ML-145 1 Stud, Terminal, C. E. 
ML-146 1 Stud, Terminal, D. R. 
ML-147 1 Connector, Terminal 
ML-148 1 Connector, Term. Stud 
ML-152A 1 Insulation, Field C"�nnect, 
ML-153A 1 Insulation, Field Connect. 

6 3/4" Long 
ML- J07D 1 COIL, FIELD�L. R. 
ML- 008C COIL, FIELD, L. R. 
ML- .009K 1 COIL, FIELD, L. L. 
ML- l010D 1 COIL, FIELD, U. R. 
ML- W12DS J BRUSH SET 
MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel 
MN-47C 2 Washer, Plain, Term. Stu 

Outer 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Brush Lear 

Sc. ,no 
SX-309 1 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

*10-32x1/2 
SX-311 1 Screw, Brush Lead, Rd. Hd. 

U0-32x3/8 
X-1064 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex :VB-16 
X-3338 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

3/8 
12Y -1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Part 
No. 

:X.- 3172 
12Jr-19f\ 

8X-2994 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Oiler 
6 Lockwasher, C.E.Head 

Sc., no 
6 Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 

#10-32x9/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174J\ 1 Washer,Thrust,C.E. 
ML-128 * Washer, Thrust, C. E. , 

1/32"Thick 
ML-128A * Washer, Thrust, C. E., 

. 015"'1lJ.lck 
MT--128B 1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. , 

. 045"Thick 
ML-2133A 1 ARMATURE 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GCE-1024Q 1 Band, Cover 
'ML-160 1 Head, Drive End 

X-�67 1 BEARING, BALL, SEALED 
S. A. E. #202 

BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

RX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band Square 
10-3?. 

* UPe as requil.'ed. 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With Unit Application 

GAL-40C 1 
ML-2156 1 
ML-155 1 
ML-1154 1 
MZ-19 4 
ML-1156 1 

MAL-40A 1 
12X-196 4. 

8X-898 4 

Cover, Bearing, C. E. ML-4355 
Head Assy., Comm. El'\d 

Wick, Felt 
Plate Assy. , Brush 

Spring, Brush 
Head Assy. , Parti:�l, 
Comm. End 

BEARINC: ,ABS.BRONZE 
Lockwasher, Brush Plate 
sc,. no 
Screw, Brusn J.:tate, 
Fill. Hd. #10-32x1 

Ptinted in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stoeking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be asaembled as needed." 

J.S.Barnes 

Ydein 
Equtpment a Puu U. Hiader 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
ML-4356 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame ll Field Assembly & Parts used With 

Part 
No. 

:MH-20 
ML-2125 
GK-38 

:MAW-37 
:MAX-35 
MAX-44 

:MG-22 

MH-28 
ML-1012t 
ML-3005S 
ML-1007 
ML-1008 
ML-1009 
ML-1010· 

MLA-28 
MN-21 
MR-32 

8X-179 

12X- 201 
12X-1014 

No. 
Used Name of Part 
2 Bolt Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Serew, Pole Shoe 
1 Bttshing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
2 Washer, Ins. , Term, Stud 
1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, Outer 
1 Washer, Plam. Term. 

stud, Inner 
1 Connector 
1 Brush 
1 FJELD COIL PACKAGE 
1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
1 Coil, Field, U. R. 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Insulation, Fiela Connect. 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex 

3/8-16 
2 Lockwasher, Term. �d,;¥8 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
:ML- 2902CS 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 

MAL-40A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
ML-122 1 Felt 
:ML-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 
MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
12X-196 6 Lockwasher, Head Sc. , *10 

�X-709 6 Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 
n0-32x7/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 
ML-134 
ML-2115 

X-261 

1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
1 Washer, Thrust, Int. 
1 ARMATURE 
2 Key, Woodruff, D. E. 16 

ML-4356 
llssued 4-10-57) 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MBR-40 
SSW-4001 

8X-164 
8X-173 

12X-196 
12:X-1014 

8X-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 

Name of Part 
Connector 
Solenoid Starting SWitch 

Nut, Hex. 5/16-18 
Nut, Hex. UO- 32 
Lockwasher, no 
Lockwasher, 5/16 

Screw, Switch Mtg., 
Rd. Hd. no-32x5/16 
Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc. , 
Skpf. no 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBB-9 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EBA-1213 1 Spring, Anti- Drift 
EBA-1225 1 Spring, Meshing 
EBA-1233 1 Ring, Retaining 
EBA-7632 1 Pinion 
EBB-906 1 Screw, Shan 
EBB-9 31 1 Shaft & Drive Spring 
GCE-1024J 1 Band, Cover 

ML-82 1 Gasket, Int. Bearing 
ML- 2135 1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 

GEG-49 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 
GT-78A 1 Washer, Felt 

ML-92A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
PS-12 31D 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 

MZ-46A 1 BEARlNG,ABS. BRONZE 
12X-195 4 Lockwasher, Int. Bearing 

Sc.' 18 
SX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

no- 3 2x11/2 
SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 110-32 
8X-878 4 Screw, Int. Bearing, 

Fill. Hd. f8-32x7/16 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE ML- 2012S 

Ul'UT APPLICATION 

ML-4356 Tractomotive Corp. 

Printed in U.S. A. file ill 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pacta die 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipmeac a: Pans U.C Bioder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
NR-4104 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MR-4104 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. used Name or Part 

( MR-2001) 
Gl\-38 
M0-17 

X-983 
Y.R-20 
MR-29 
MR-32 
MR-1007 
MR-1008 
MR-1009 
!.IR-1010 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & F ield Assy. 
8 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Coil Lead Assy. 
2 Terminal 
2 Counn. Head Bolt 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil - L. R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 

T·erminal Post Assembly & Parts Used With 

MR-1028 
MG-22 
MG-68 
MG-70 
i.!R-22 
!·lR-27 
MR-28 
MR-31 
SA-34 

X-201 

1 Terminal Post. Assy. 
1 Plain Steel Washer 
2 Insulating Washer 
l Term. Post Frame Ins. 
1 Term. Post Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Term. Post Connector 
1 Term. Post Cover Ins. 
2 3/ 8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MG-l084S 
( MR-2005 j 

GK-162 
GT-H 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
CT-41 
lW -7 4 
lf.h-53 
-r.m-54 
lt.R -37 
MR-10058 
MG-1036 

MR-3 

8:X.-245 

8x-122 
X-195 
X-196 

BX-311 
Bx-794 
8.X-147 

l 5ear!ng Cover With Oiler 
1 Cornm. End Head Assy. 
2 Brush Holder Spacing Ins. 
4 Brush Holder 
2 Spring Insulator 
2 Insulating Bushing 
2 Insulati�g Washer 
2 Brush Holder Post Clip 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Ground Connector 
4 Brush 
2 5/16 Lock Washer - Spe 
1 Comm. End Head Part Assy. 
1 Comm. End Cap & Erg. 

Assembly 
1 Absorbent Bronze 

Bearing 
4 l/8 x3/ 8 Oval Head 

Rivet 
4 #8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Screw 
4 #8 Lock Washer 
2 # 10 Lock Washer 
2 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 # 10-32 Square Nut 
2 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GK-174A 
MG-61 
MR-34 
'MR-2006 

X-261 

EB-33 
GX-1024 
HS-1086 
MR-18A 
MR-19A 
MR-16 
MH-:33 

X-195 
X-489 

8X-1010A 

8X-1410 

No. 
Used Name or Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 1/2 Plain Washer 
1 7/8 Plain Washer 
1 Lead Slug 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 #6 Woodrurr Key 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Absortent Bronze Brg. 
8 #10-40x3/ 4 Fill. Hd. Sc. 
1 Plug 
8 #10 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Oller - Press in Type 
1 #8-32xl 1/4 Rd. i:l.d. Screw -

Eardened 
1 #8-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 7- 19-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File ia 

"NOTE: Wbcn: pan nom ben are llhown in parenthesis 
rbey ue fOr reCaence oaly. By stockina sub-puu me 
complete part cao be usembled as neeaed." 

Equipmeat a Pans lila BiDder 



TO !NSIJLATEO 

BI<U.SH 

� 

� 
;u 

I 

� 
-

0 
� 

(J) 

> 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
::v 
-

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
-i 

� 
-i 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
i-!R-4108 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MR-4108 

r'rrune & Field Assembly 0: Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Usea With 

Pa1·t 
Ho. 

( J.lR-2001) 
Gi::-36 
M0-17 

X-983 
11R-20 
MR-29 
if.R-32 
;.1R-10C7 
;,!R-lOCB 
MR-1009 
MR-1010 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
8 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Coil Lead Assy. 
2 Terminal 
2 Comrn. Head Bolt 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Field Coil - U .L .  
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 

Part 
No. 

GK-174A 
MR-2047 

X-261 

EB-45A 
GX-1024F 
HS-1089A 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 1/2 Plain Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
2 #6 iVoodr·uff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 

Terminal Post Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-88 
ML-18A 
ML-2027A 
ML-21A 
MR-48 

1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
8 #10-49x7/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
8 #10 Lock Washer MR-1028 

MG-22 
MG-68 
MG-70 
MH-22 
MR-27 
MR-28 
li.R -31 
SA-34 

X-201 
Conun. End 

MG-6l 
MG-1084S 

( :.IR-2005) 
GK-162 
GT-14 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-74 
MH-53 
j,!H-54 
MR-37 
MR-1005B 
i.!G-1036 

MAL-40A 

8X-245 
8X-122 

X-195 
X-196 

8X-311 
BX-794 
8X-147 

1 Terminal Post Assembly 
1 Plain Steel Washer 
2 Insulating Washer 
1 Term. Post Frame Ins. 
1 Term. Post Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Term. Post Connector 
1 Term. Post Cover Ins. 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 7/8 Plain Washer 
1 Bearing Cover with Oiler 
1 Comm. End Head Assembly 
2 Brush Holder Spacing Ins. 
4 Brush Holder 
2 Spring Insulator 
2 Insulating Bushing 
2 Insulating Hasher 
2 Brush Holder Post Clip 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Ground Connector 
4 Brush 
2 5/16 Lock Washer - Spe. 
1 Comm. End Hd. Part Assy. 
1 Comm. End Cap & Brg. 

1 

4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Assembly 
Absorbent Bronze 
Bearing 

l/8x3/8 Oval Hd. Rivet 
#8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Sc. 
#8 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
#10-32 Square Nut 

5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

X-196 
X-489 

8X-715 
8X-794 

Printed in U.S. A. 

1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-1-37) 

File ia 
Equipment a: Pans LUu Binder 

"NOTE: Where part num�n are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 



MR-IOI!f!J 

/IJX-.311 

� 
Al 

I 

� 
..... 

0 
(X) 

Vl 

� 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 

0 
Al 

r­
r-

c 
Vl 
-I 
Al 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MR-4109 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MR-4109 

PRELIMINARY 

Frane & Field AsseNbly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used 

(MR-3001) 
GK-38 
M0-17 

X-983 
MR-20 
MR-29 
MR-32 
MR-1007 
MR-1008 
MR-1009 
MR-1010 

1 
8 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Terminal Post 

MR-1028 1 
MG-22 1 
MG-68 2 
MG-70 1 
MR-22 1 
MR-27 1 
MR-28 1 
MR-31 1 
SA-34 2 

X-201 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Coil Lead Assy. 

Terminal 
Comm. hnd Head Bolt 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil - L.R. 
Field Coil - L.L. 
Field Coil - U.R. 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

Terminal Post Assembly 
Plain Steel Washer 
Insulating Washer 
Te�. Post Frame Ins. 
Terminal Post Washer 
Terminal Post 
Term. Post Connector 
Term. Post Cover Ins. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
3/8 Lock washer 

Part 
No. 

GK-174A 
MR-52 
MR-2049 
SB-18 

X-261 
X-405 
X-1056 

GX-1024G 
MR-16 
MR-1050 
MR -51 

X-196 
8X-1010A 

8X-1410 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 1/2 Plain Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Thrust Washer 
2 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 3/32xl 1/8 Cotter Pin 
1 5/8-18 Castellated Nut 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band Assembly 
8 #l0-40x3/4 Fill. Hd. Screw 
1 Drive End Head Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
8 #10 Lock Washer 
1 #S-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw­

Hardened 
1 #8-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-20-42) 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MG-1084S 
(MR-3005) 
GK-162 
GT-17 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-73 
MH-53 
MH-54 
MR-3-'7 
MR-1005 
MG-1036 

MAL-40A 

8X-24.5 
SX-122 

X-195 
x-i96 

BX-311 
8X-794 
BX-147 

1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 

1 

4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Bearing Cover with Oiler 
Comm. End Head Assembly 

Brush Holder Spacing Ins. 
Brush Holder 
Spring Insulation 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Brush Holder Post Clip 
Brush Spring 
Ground Connector 
BRUSH 
5/16 Lock Washer-S.(>ecial 
c. E. Head Part Assy. 

c. E. Cap & Bearing 
Assembly 

Absorbent Bronze 
Bearing 

l/8x3/8 Oval Hd. Rivet 
#8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Screw 
#8 Lock washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 

5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U. S. A. 

UNIT 
MR-4109 

"NOTE: Where paN numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete paN can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 
Minneapolis-Moline 

File in 
Equipment & Paru List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MR-4110 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MR-4110 

PRELIMINARY 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No, 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

(MR-2001) 
GK-38 
M0-17 

X-983 
MR-20 
MR-29 
MR-32 
MR-1007 
MR-1008 
MR-1009 
MR-1010 
Terminal 

MR-1028 
MG-22 
MG-68 
MG-70 
MR-22 
MR-27 
MR-28 
MR-31 
SA-34 
·x-201 

Comm. End 

MG-1084S 
(MR-2005) 

GK-162 
GT-14 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-74 
MH-53 
MH-54 
MR-37 
MR-1005 
MG-1036 

MAL-40A 

SX.-245 
SX.-122 

X-195 
X-196 

SX.-311 
SX.-794 
SX.-147 

1 
8 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Post 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

Frame & Field Assembly 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Coil Lead Assy. 

Side Open Terminal 
Comm. Head Bolt 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil - L.R. 
Field Coil - L.L. 
Field Coil - U.R. 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

Terminal Post Assembly 
Plain Steel Washer 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Frame Ins. 
Terminal Post Washer 
Terminal Post 
Terminal Post Connector 
Terminal Post Cover Ins. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
3/8 Lock Washer 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Bearing Cover With Oiler 
1 Camm. End Head Assembly 
2 Brush Holder Spacing Ins 
4 Brush Holder 
2 Spring Insulator 
2 Insulating Bushing 
2 Insulating Washer 
2 Brush Holder Post Clip 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Ground Connector 
4 BRUSH 
2 5/16 Lock Washer - Spe. 
1 Comm. End Head Part Assy. 
1 Comm. End Cap & Brg. 

1 

4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Assy. 
Absorbent Bronze 
Brej. 

l/8x3j8 Oval Hd. Rive 
#8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Sere 
#8 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 SQuare Nut 

5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GK-174A 
MR-52 
MR-2049 
SB-18 

X-261 
X-405 
X-1056 

GJC-1024G 
MR-16 
MR-1050 
MR-51 

X-196 
8X.-1010A 

SX-1410 

1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 
1/2 Plain Washer 
Thrust Washer 
ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Thrust Washer 
#6 Woodruff Key 
3/32xl 1/8 Cotter Pin 
5/8-18 Castellated Nut 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band Assembly 
8 #10-40x3/4 Fill. Hd. Screw 
1 Drive End Head Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
8 #10 Lock Washer 
1 #8-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw ­

Hardened 
1 #8-32 SQuare Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-21-41) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MR-4110 Minneapolis Moline 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
rornniPtP narr ran he a�tliiiemhled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MR-4111 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MR-4111 

PRELIMINARY 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MR-2053) 
GK-38 
MQ-17 

X-983 
MR-20 
MR-29 
MR-32 
MR-1007 
MR-1008 
MR-1009 
MR-1010 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
8 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Ceil Lead Assy. 
2 Side Open Terminal 
2 Comm. Head Bolt 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 F ield Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil - U.R . 

Terminal Post Assembly & Parts Used With 

MR-1028 1 
MG-22 1 
MG-68 2 
MG-70 1 
MR-22 1 
MR-27 1 
MR-28 1 
MR-31 1 
SA-34 2 

X-201 2 

Term inal Post Assembly 
Plain Steel Washer 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Frame Assy. 
Terminal Post Washer 
Terminal Post 
Terminal Post Connector 
Terminal Post Cover Ins. 
3 /8-16 Hex. Nut 
3/8 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Usifd With 

MG-10848 
(MR-2005) 

GK-162 
G T-14 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-74 
MH-53 
MH-54 
MR-37 
MR-1005 
MG-1036 

MAL-40A 

SX-245 
SX-122 

X-195 
X-196 

SX:-311 
SX-794 
SX:-147 

1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 

l 

4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Bearing Cover With Oiler 
Camm. End Head Assy. 

Brush Holder Spacing Ins. 
Brush Holder 
Spring Insulator 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Brush Holder Post Clip 
Brush Spring 
Ground Connector 
BRUSH 
5/16 Lock Washer - Spe. 
Comm. End Hd. Part Assy. 

Comm. End Cap & Erg. 
Assembly 

Absorbent Bronze 
Bearing 

l/8x3/8 OVal Hd.Rivet �8-32xl /2 Fill. Hd. So. 
8 Lock Washer 
10 Lock Washer 

#l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 

5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With. 

Part 
No. 

GK-174A 
MR-54 
MR-55 
MR-58 
MR-59 
MR-2047 

X-261 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 1/2 Plain Washer 
l Felt Retainer 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Th rust Washer 
1 Thrust Bearing 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
2 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembl y & Parts Used With 

SS-11lR 
SS-4301 

X-196 
SX-832 

X-1014 
8X-1372 
SX-321 

X-1270 

EB-45A 
EB-108 
EB-4503 
EB-4505 
EB-4506 
EB-4507 
EB-4511A 
EB-4515 
EB-4516 
EB-4519S 
GX-1024F 
HS-1090 

MAB-88 
ML-18A 
ML-2027C 
ML-21A 
MR-48 

X-196 
X-489 

SX:-715 
SX-794 

1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
2 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 
9 
1 
1 
1 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
Lock Washer 
Driving Head 
DRIVE SPRING 
Head Spring Screw 
Shaft Spring Screw 
S - A Assembly 
Pinion Back "Stop 
Pinion Back Stop Screw 
Compression Sleeve 

Head Band Assembly 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Erg. 

INTERMEDIATE ERG. ASSY. 
Absorbent Bronze Erg. 

#l0-40x7 /8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
#10 Lock Washer 
l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-22-41 ) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MR-4111 Rich Mfg. , Witte Engine 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
comolete oart can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MR-4113,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS 41ST MR-4113,A 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
(MR-2001) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 8 Screw, Pole Piece 
M0-17 1 Lead Assy ., Field Coil 

X-983 2 Terminal 
MR-20 2 Bolt, C .E. Attaching 
MR-29 4 Pole Piece 
MR-32 1 Insulation, Field Conn. 
MR-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 
MR-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MR-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MR-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 

Terminal Post Assembly & Parts Used With 

MR-1028 
MG-22 
MG-68 
MG-'10 
MR-22 
MR-27 
MR-28 
MR-Sl 

SA-34 
X-201 

1 Post Assy ., Terminal 
1 Washer, Plain 
2 Washer, Insulating 
1 Insulation, Frame 
1 Washer, Cork 
1 Post, Terminal, 3/8-16 
1 Connector 
1 Insulation, Cover 
2 Nut, Hex., 3/8-16 
2 Washer, Lock, 3/8 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used Wit:: 

MG-10848 
(MR-2005) 

GK-162 
GT-14 
GT-32 
GT-35 

GT-37 

GT-41 
MG-74 
MH-53 
MH-54 
MR-37 
MR-1005 

MG-1036 

MAL-40A 
SX-245 
8X-122 

X-195 
X-196 

8X-311 

8X-794 

8X-147 

1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 

2 

2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
1 

1 

1 
4 
4 

4 
2 

2 

2 

2 

Cover, Bearing 
Head Assy., Comm. End 

Insulation, Spacing, B.H. 
Holder, Brush 
Insulator, Brush Spring 
Bushing, Insulating, Brush 
Holder 
Washer, Insulating, Brush 
Holder, 
Clip, Brush Post 
Spring, Brush 
Connector, Ground 
Brush 
Washer, Lock, C.E. Bolt 
Head Assy . , Partial, Comm. 
End 

Cap & Bearing Assy ., 
Comm. End 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Rivet, Oval Hd., 1j8x3j8 

Screw, Brush, Fil. Hd., 
#8-32xl/2 
Washer, Lock, Brush Sc., #8 
Washer, Lock, Ground Sc., 
#10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd., 
#10-32x3j8 
Nut, Ground Screw, Square, 
#10-32 

Nut, Comm. End Bolt, 5/16-18 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GK-174A 
MG-61 
MR-34 
MR-2006 

X-261 

EB-33 
EB-508 
EB-2303 
EB-2319S 
EB-2322 
EB-2406 
EB-2407 
EB-3105 
EB-3311 
GX-1024 
HS-1092 

MR-18A 
MR-19A 
MR-16 

MR-33 
X-196 

X-715 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Washer, Plain, 1/2 
1 Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, Int. 
1 Slug, Lead 
1 Armature 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
2 Clip, Spring Support 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Head 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Bearing Abs. Bronze, D.E. 
1 Bearing Abs. Bronze, Int. 
8 Screw, Pinion Housing, Fil. Hd., 

#10-40x3j4 
1 Plug, Pinion Housing 
8 Washer, Lock, Attaching, Housing 

#10 
1 Screw, Head Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Head Band, Square, #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 6-17-43) 

NOTE:- The MR-4113A starting motor uses EBA-11 
Bendix Drive with sub parts as noted below. 

EBA-11 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-1111 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Driving 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Ring, Take-Up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 

NOTE:- Part numbers shown in parenthesis are 
not recommended for service. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



r-16·74 

a;: 
::0 
I 

� 
....... 

....... 

c..:> 

> 
X·S8.3 

Ul 

1-3 
> 
::0 
1-3 
1-4 

z 
0 

TO INSULATED BRUSH 

/'-10-17 

a;: 
0 

l"'fR-1005 

1-3 
0 
::0 
1-4 

� 
� 
� 
Ul 

0 
1-3 
::0 
> 
1-3 
1-4 

0 
z 

Lt?29 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MR-4114 STARTING MOTOR PARTo LIST MR-4114 

PRELIMINARY 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MR-2001) 
GK-38 
M0-17 

X-983 
MR-20 
MR-29 
MR-32 
MR-1007 
MR-1008 
MR-1009 
M R-1010 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
8 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Coil Lead Assy. 
2 Terminal 
2 Comm. Head Bolt 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
l Field Coil - U.R. 

Part 
No. 

GK-174A 
MR-54 
MR-55 
MR-58 
MR.-59 
MR-2047 

X-261 

No. 
Used N ame of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l l/2 Plain Washer 
l Felt Retainer 
l Felt Washer 
l Thrust Washer 
l Thrust Bearing 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
2 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l BENDIX DRIVE ASS��BLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Driving Head 

Terminal Post Assembly & Parts Used With 

EB-45A 
EB-108 
EB-4503 
EB-4505 
EB-4506 
EB-4507 
EB-45llA 
EB-4515 
EB-4516 
EB-4519S 
GX-l024F 
HS-1089 

1 DRIVE SPRING 
MR-1028 
MG-22 
MG-68 
HG-70 
:t.':'l.-22 
MR-27 
MR-28 
MR-31 
SA-34 

X-201 
Co!illil. End 

MG-l084S 
(MR-2005) 

GK-162 
GT-14 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-74 
ME-53 
MH-54 
MR-37 
IviR-1005 
MG-1036 

MAL-40A 

8X-245 
8X-l22 

X-195 
X-196 

8X-311 
8X-794 

1 Terminal Post Assembly 
l Plain Steel Washer 
2 Insulating Washer 
1 Term. Post Frame Ins. 
1 Term. Post Washer 
l Terminal Post 
1 Term. Pos� Connector 
1 Term. Post Cover Ins. 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Bearin� Cover with Oiler 
1 Comm. End·Head Assembly 
2 Brush Holder Spacing Ins. 
4 Brush Holder 
2 Spring Insulator 
2 Insulating Bushing 
2 Insu lating '/lasher 
2 Brush Holder Post Clip 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Ground Connector 
4 BRUSH 
2 5/16 Lock Washer - Spec. 
1 c. E. Head Part Assy. 
l c. E. Cap & Bearing 

Assenbly 
1 Absorbent Bronze 

Bearing 
4 l/8x3/8 Oval Hd. Rivet 
4 #8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Screw 
4 #8 Lock Washer 
2 #10 Lock 'dasher 
2 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

MAB-88 
ML-l8A 
ML-2027C 
ML-2lA 
MR-48 
8X-l47 

X-196 
X-489 

8X-715 
8X-794 

l Head Spring Screw 
l Shaft Spring Screw 
l S-A Assembly 
l Pinion Back Stop 
l Pinion Back Stop Screw 
l Compression Sleeve 
l Head Band Assembly 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
8 #l0-40x7/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
8 #10 Lock Washer 
1 l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
l #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sere':/ 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued l-20-42) 

L_.. ____ ___j ______ • �- -·--· 

Printed in U.S. A. Fil� in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Part> List BuHler 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS .LISTS 
MR-4115 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MR-4115 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MR-2053 ) 
GK-38 
M0-17 

X-983 
MR-20 
MR-29 
MR-32 
MR-1007 
MR-1008 
MR-1009 
MR-1010 
Terminal 
MR-1028 
MG-22 
MG-68 
MG-70 
MR-22 
MR-27 
MR-28 
MR-31 
SA-34 

X-201 
Comm. End 

MG-l084S 
(MR-2005 ) 

GK-162 
GT-14 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-74 
MH-53 
MH-54 
MR-37 
MR-1005 
MG-1036 

MAL-40A 

8X-245 
8X-122 

X-195 
X-196 

SX-311 
8X-794 
8X-l47 

No. 
Used 

l 
8 
l 
2 
2 
4 
l 
l 
1 
l 
1 

Post 
l 
1 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 
2 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Coil Lead Assembly 

Terminal 
Comm. Head Bolt 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil - L.R. 
Field Coil - L.L. 
Field Coil - U.R. 

Assembly & Parts Used With 
Terminal Post Assembly 

Plain Steel Washer 
Insulating Washer 
Term. Post Frame Ins. 
Terminal Post Washer 
Terminal Post 
Terminal Post Connector 
Term. Post Cover Ins. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
3/8 Lock Washer 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

l Bearing Cover with Oiler 
l Comm. End Head Assembly 
2 Br. Holder Spacing Ins. 
4 Brush Holder 
2 Spring Insulator 
2 Insulating Bushing 
2 Insulating Washer 
2 Brush Holder Post Clip 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Ground Connector 
4 BRUS H 
2 5/16 Lock Washer - Spe. 
l c. E. Head Part Assy. 
l C.E. Cap & Brg. Assy. 
l Absorbent Bronze 

Bearing 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

l/8x3/8 Oval Hd. Rivet 
#8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Sc. 
#8 Lock Washer �10 Lock Washer 

l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. �?· 
10-32 Square Nut 

5/16-18 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

SS-6LA 
SS-4001 

l2X-l96 
SX-832 

l2X-l0l4 
8X-l372 
SX-321 

X-1270 

EB-33 
EB-508 
EB-2303 
EB-2319S 
EB-2322 
EB-2406 
EB-2407 
EB-3105 
EB-3311 
GX-1024 
HS-1086 
MR-l8A 
MR-19A 
MR-16 
MR-33 

X-196 
X-489 

8X-1010A 

SX-1410 

No. 
Used 

l 
1 
l 
2 
2 
l 
2 
2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 5/16 Spe. Lock Washer 
l Driving Head 
l Compression Sleeve 
2 Spring Support Clip 
l Hd. Spr. Bolt or Screw 
l Shaft Spring Screw 
l DRIVE SPRING 
l S-A Assembly 
l Head Band Assembly 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BEARING 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BEARING 
8 #l0-40x3/4 Fill. Hd. Screw 
l Plug 
9 #10 Lock washer 
l 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #8-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw-

Hardened 
1 #8-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 10-9-41 ) 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 
MG-61 
MR-34 
MR-2006 

X-261 

l l/2 Plain Washer 
l 7/8 Plain Washer 
l Lead Slug 
l ARMATURE ASSEl,ffiLY 
l #6 "Woodruff Key 

l 2 3 4 5 

UNIT 

MR-4115 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Diamond T, 
Worthington 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MR-4116 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MR-4116 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 

(MR-2001) 
GK-38 
M0-17 

X-983 
MR-20 
MR-29 
MR-32 
MR-1007 
MR-1008 
MR-1009 
MR-1010 

Terminal 

MR-1028 
MG-22 
MG-68 
MG-70 
MR-22 
MR-27 
MR-28 
MR-31 
SA-34 

X-201 

comm. End 

(MR-2005) 
GK-162 
GT-14 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-74 
MH-53 
MH-54 
MR-37 
MR-1005 
MG-1035 

MAL-40A 

SX:-245 
SX:-122 

X-195 
X-196 

SX:-311 
SX:-794 
SX:-147 

1 
8 
l 
2 
2 
4 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 

Frame & Field Assembly 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Coil Lead Assy. 

Terminal 
Comm. Head Bolt 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil - L.R. 
Field Coil - L.L. 
Field Coil - U.R. 

Post �sembly & Parts Used With 

l Terminal Post Assembly 
l Plain Steel Washer 
2 Insulating Washer 
l Terminal Post Frame Ins. 
l Terminal Post Washer 
l Terminal Post 
l Terminal Post Connector 
l Terminal Post Cover Ins. 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 

Plate 

l 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
l 
l 

l 

4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Assembly & Parts Used With 
Comm. End Head Assembly 

Brush Holder Spacing Ins. 
Brush Holder 
Spring Insulator 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Brush Holder Post Clip 
Brush Spring 
Ground Connector 
BRUSH 
5/16 Lock Washer - Spe. 
Comm. End Hd. Part Assy. 

Comm. End Cap & Brg. 
Assembly 

Absorbent Bronze 
Bearing 

l/8x3/8 OVal Hd.Rivet 
#8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Sere 
#8 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 

5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

GK-174A 
MR-54 
MR-55 
MR-58 
MR-59 
MR-2060 

X-251 

EB-45A 
EB-108 
EB-4503 
EB-4505 
EB-4506 
EB-4507 
EB-45llA 
EB-4515. 
EB-4515 
EB-45l9S 
GJC-1024F 
ES-1093 

MAB-88 
ML-l8A 
ML-2027C 
ML-21A 
MR-48 
SX:-141 

X-196 
X-489 

SX-lOlO A 

Printed in U.S. A. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l l/2 Plain Washer 
1 Felt Retainer 
1 Felt Washer 
l Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Bearing 
l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
2 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Driving Head 
1 DRIVE SPRING 
l Head Spring Screw 
l Shaft Spring Sorew 
l S - A Assembly 
1 Pinion Back Stop 
1 Pinion Back Stop Screw 
l Compression Sleeve 
l Head Band Assembly 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 INTERMEDIATE BRG. ASSY. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
8 �l0-40x7/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
1 8-32 Hex. Nut 
8 10 Lock Washer 
l l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
l #8-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Hardened 
l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-23-41) 

UNIT APPLICATION 
MR-4116 Climax 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LJs·rs 
MR-4117 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMCARY 

MR-4117 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MR-3001) 
GK-38 
M0-17 

X-983 
MR-20 
MR-29 
MR-32 
MR-1007 
MR-1008 
MR-1009 
MR-1010 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
8 Pole Piece Screw 
l Field Coil Lead Assy. 
2 Terminal 
2 Corum. Head Bolt 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
l Field Coil - L.R. 
l Field Coil - L.L, 
l Field Coil - U.R. 

Terminal Post Assembly & Parts Used. With 

MR-1028 l Terminal Post Assembly 
Plain Steel Washer 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post Frame Ins. 
Terminal Post Washer 
Terminal Post 

MG-22 l 
MG-68 2 
MG-70 l 
MR-22 l 
MR-27 l 
MR-28 l Terminal Post Connector 

Terminal Post Cover Ins. 
3/8 -16 Hex. Nut 

MR-31 l 
SA-34 2 

X-201 2 3/8 Lock Washer 

Collliil. End 

MG-10848 
(MR-3005) 

GK-162 
GT-17 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-73 
MH-53 
MH-54 
MR-37 
MR-1005 
MG-1036 

MAL-40A 

SX-245 
SX-122 

X-195 
X-196 

SX-311 
SX-794 
SX-147 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

l Bearing Cover With Oiler 
l Collliil. End Head Assembly 
2 Brush Holder Spacing Ins 
4 Brush Holder 
2 Spring Ins. 
2 Insulating Bushing 
2 Insulating Washer 
2 Brush Holder Post Clip 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Ground Connector 
4 BRUSH 
2 5/16 Lock Washer-Spiral 
l Corum. End Hd. Part Assy. 
l Corum. End Cap & Erg. 

Assembly 
l Absorbent Bronze 

Brg. 
4 l/8x3/8 Oval Hd.Rivet 
4 #8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd.Screw 
4 #8 Lock Washer 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
2 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10-32 Square Nut 
2 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used 1Ni th 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GK-l74A 
MR-54 
MR-55 
MR-58 
MR-59 
MR-2047 

X-261 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
2 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
l/2 Plain Washer 
Felt Retaine"' 
Felt Washer 
Thrust Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
APlJlA TURE ASSEMBLY 
#6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EB-47A 
EB-108 
EB-4503 
EB-4506 
EB-4b07 
EB-4515 
EB-4516 
EB-4519S 
EB-4705 
EB-47llA 
GX-l024F 
HS-1087 

MAB-88 
ML-l8A 
ML-2027C 
ML-21A 
MR-48 

X-196 
X-489 
X-715 

SX-794 

l 
2 
l 
l 
l 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

l 
l 

8 
8 
l 
l 
l 

BENDIX DRIVE ASE'BlBLY 
Look Washer 
Driving Head 
Hd. Spring Screw 
Shaft S�ring Screw 
Pinion Back Ston 
Pinion Back Stop Screw 
Compression Sleeve 
DRIVE SPRING 
S - A Assembly 

Head Band Assembly 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

INTERMEDIATE BRG. ASSY. 
Absorbent Bronze Erg. 

#l0-40x7 /8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
#10 Lock Washer 
l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 5-23 -41) 

UNIT APPLICA'IION 

MR-4117 Northwest 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they arc for reference only. By stocking sub,parts the 
rn,.,....nl.-to:> n�rt r<Jon hP �CcPrnhiP� �c nPPriPrl '' 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MR-4118 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MR-4118 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MR-2001) 
GK-38 

MG-22 
MG-68 
MG-70 
M0-17 

X-983 
MR-20 
MR-22 
MR-27 
MR-28 
MR-31 
MR-32 
MR-1007 
MR-1008 
MR-1009 
MR-1010 
SA-34 

X-201 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
8 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 
2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud 
1 Lead Assy., Field Coil 
2 Terminal 
2 Bolt, Comm. End 
1 Washer, Term. Stud 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Connector, Term. Stud 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
1 Coil, Field, U .R. 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3j8 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 
MR-2005 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GK-162 2 Insulation, Spring, B.H. 
GT-14 4 Holder, Brush 
GT-32 2 Insulation, Brush Spring 
GT-35 2 Bushing, Insulation, Brush 

GT-37 

GT-41 
MG-74 
MH-53 
MH-54 
MR-37 
MR-1005 

MAL-40A 

BX-122 

X-195 
X-196 

BX-311 

SX-794 

BX-147 

2 

2 
4 
2 

4 
2 
1 

1 

4 

4 
2 
2 

2 

2 

Holder 
Washer, Insulating, Brush 
Holder 
Clip, Brush Post 
Spring, Brush 
Connector, Ground 
BRUSH 
Lockwasher, C.E. Bolt 
Head Assy ., Partial, Comm. 
End 

BEARING, ABSORBENT 
BRONZE 

Screw, Brush, Fil. Hd., 
1f8-32x1/2 
Lockwasher, Brush Sc., #8 
Lockwasher, Ground Sc., lflO 

Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd., 
U0-32x3j8 
Nut, Ground Sc., Square, 
#10-32 

Nut, Comm. End Bolt, Hex. 
5/16-18 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GK-174A 
MR-54 
MR-55 
MR-58 

MR-59 

MR-2047 
X-261 

EB-45A 
EB-108 
EB-4503 
EB-4505 
EB-4506 
EB-4507 
EB-4511A 
EB-4515 
EB-4516 
EB-4519S 
GX-1024F 
HS-1089A 

MAB-88 
ML-18A 
ML-2027A 
ML-21A 
MR-48 

X-196 
X-489 

8X-714 

BX-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Washer, Armature Thrust, C .E. 
1 Retainer, Felt Washer 
1 Washer, Felt 
1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, 

Intermediate 
1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, 

Intermediate 
1 ARMATURE 
2 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRNE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lockwasher 
1 Head, Driving 
1 SPRING, DRIVE 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 

Stop, Pinion 
Screw, Pinion Stop 
Sleeve, Compression 

Band, Cover 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

BEARING ASSY ., INTERMEDIA'IE 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Screw, Pinion Housing, Hex. Hd, 
1f10-40x7j8 

8 Lockwasher, Housing Screw,#10 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
1 Screw, Cover, Band, Rd. Hd., 

lf10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MR-4118 Hercules 

(Issued 11-26-47) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS USTS 

MR-4119 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

IIR-4119 

Frame & Field Assembly & Pans Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
(MR-2053) 

GK-38 
MO-l? 

X-983 
MR-20 
MR-29 
MR-32 
MR-1007 
MR-1008 
:t.ffi-1009 
MR-1010 

1 
8 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Frame & Field Assembly 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Coil Lead Assy. 

Terminal 
Comm. Head Bolt 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil - L.R. 
Fiel� Coil - L.L. 
Field Coil - U.R. 

Terminal Post Assembly & Parts Used With 

MR-1028 1 Terminal Post Assembly 
Plain Steel Washer 
Insulating· washer 
Term. Post Frame Ins. 
Term. Post Washer 
Terminal Post 

MG-22 1 
MG-68 2 
MG-70 1 
MR-22 1 
MR-27 1 
MR-28 1 Term. Post Connector 

Term. Post Cover Ins. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

MR-31 1 
SA-34 2 

X-201 2 3/8 Lock washer 
Comm. End 

MG-1084S 
(MR-2005) 

GK-162 
GT-14 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-74 
MH-53 
MH-54 
MR-37 
MR-1005 
MG-1036 

MAL-40A 

8X-245 
8X-l22 

X-195 
X-196 

8X-3ll 
8X-?94 
8X-147 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Bearing Cover with Oiler 
1 Comm. End Head Assembly 
2 Brush Holder Spacing Ins. 
4 Brus� Holder 
2 Spring Insulator 
2 Insulating Bushing 
2 Insulating Washer 
2 Brush Holder Post Clip 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Ground Connector 
4 BRUSH 
2 5/16 Lock Washer - Spec. 
1 c. E. Head Part Assy. 
1 c. E. Cap & Bearing 

Assembly 
l 

4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Absorbent Bronze 
Bearing 

l/8x3/8 Oval Hd. Rivet �8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Screw 
8 Lock Washer 
10 Lock Washer 
10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 

#10-32 Square Nut 
5/16-18 Hex. Nut 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 1 1/2 Plain Washer 
MR-54 1 Felt Retainer 
MR-55 1 Felt Washer 
MR-58 1 Thrust Washer 
MR-59 1 Thrust Bearing 
MR-2047 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

X-261 2 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
Connector SS-6LA 

SS-4301 
X-196 

8X-832 
X-1014 

8X-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EB-45A 
EB-108 
EB-4503 
EB-4505 
EB-4506 
EB-4507 
EB-45llA 
EB-4515 
EB-4516 
EB-4519S 
GX-1024F 
HS-1094 

MAB-88 
ML-18A 
ML-202?C 
ML-2lA 
MR-48 

X-196 
X-489 

BX-715 
BX-794 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Driving Head 
l DRIVE SPRING 
1 Head Spring Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
l S-A Assembly 
1 Pinion Back Stop 
l Pinion Back Stop Screw 
1 Compression Sleeve 
l Head Band Assembly 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 INTERMEDIAT E BEARINJ. ASSY. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
8 #10-40x7/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
9 #10 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-20"-42) 

UNIT APPLICA TION 
MR-4119 Biederman 

Primed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbets are shown in parenthesis 
they are Cot reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment lk Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MR-4122 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MR-4122 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MR-2001) 
GK-38 
MG-22 
MG-68 
MG-70 
M0-17 

X-983 
MR-20 
MR-22 
MR-27 
MR-28 
MR-31 
MR-32 
MR-3005S 
MR-1007 
MR -1008 
MR-1009 
MR-1010 
SA-34 

X-201 

1 Frame & Field Assy. 
8 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 
2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Bushing, Ins. Term. Stud 
1 Lead Assy., Field Coil 
2 Terminal 
2 Bolt, Comm. End 
1 Washer, Ins,, Term. Stud 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Connector, Term. Stud 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 

Coil, Field, U.L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 

Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/8-16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
3j8 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 
MR-2005 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
GK-162 2 Insulation, Brush Holder 
GT-14 4 Holder, Brush 
GT-32 2 Insulator, Brush Spring 
GT-35 2 Bushing, Ins., Brush Holder 
GT-37 2 Washer, Ins., Brush Holder 
GT-41 2 Clip, Brush Post 

MG-74 4 Spring, Brush 
MH-53 2 Connector, Ground 
MH-54t 4 Brush 
MR-37 2 Lockwasher, C .E. Bolt 
MR-1005 1 HeadAssy., Partial, C.E. 

MAL-40A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
SX-122 4 Lockwasher, Brush 

X-195 
X-196 

6X-311 

BX-794 

BX-147 

4 
2 
2 

2 

#8-32x1J2 
Lockwasher, Brush Sc., #8 
Lockwasher, Ground Sc,, #10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3/8 
Nut, Ground Sc., Square 
#10-32 

2 Nut, Comm. End Bolt, Hex. 
5/16-18 

Armature Assy., & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GK-174A 1 Washer, Arm. Shaft, C.E. 
MR-54 1 Retainer, Felt Washer 
MR-55 1 Washer, Felt 
MR-58 1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
MR-59 1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
MR-2047 1 Armature 

X-261 2 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EB-45A 1 BENDIX DRifE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-4503 1 Head, Driving 
EB-4505 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-4506 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-4507 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-4511A 1 Shaft & Pinion 
EB-4515 1 Stop, Pinion 
EB-4516 1 Screw, Pinion Stop 
EB-4519S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
GX-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
HS-1087A 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
ML-18A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
ML-2027A 1 BEARING ASSY ., 

INTERMEDIATE 
ML-21A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
MR-48 8 Screw, Pinion Housing, Hex •

. 

Hd. #10-40x7j8 
X-196 8 Lockwasher, Housing Screw, 

#10 
SX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MH-1054S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MR-4122 Palmer Bros. 

Duplex Tr. 

(Issued 4-24-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 
Page 1 

Name of Part MZ-4008 MZ-4019 MZ-4020 MZ-4022 MZ-4023 

Illustration Fig, 1 Fig, 1 Fig, 1 Fig, 1 Fig, 1 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY MZ-2049 MZ-2049 MZ-2049 MZ-2049 MZ-2049 
Bearing Thrust Spacer MZ-51 MZ-51 MZ-51 MZ-51 MZ-51 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * EB-2? EB-2? EB-31 EB-28 EB-28 
DRIVING SPRING EB-2305 EB-2305 EB-3105 EB-2805 EB-2805 

BRUSH SET MZ-2012S MZ-2012S MZ-2012S MZ-2012S MZ-2012S 
Comm. End Plate Assembl! � MZ-2002B MZ-2002B MZ-2Q02!! MZ-2Q02:6 MZ-2002:6 
Frame & Field Assembly t (MZ-2001) (MZ-2001) (MZ-2001) (MZ-2001) (MZ-2001) 
Head Band Assembly MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 
INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. MAB-2040 MAB-2040 MAB-2040 MAB-2040 MAB-2040 

Absorbent Bronze Erg. MG-??A MG-77A MG-77A MG-77A MG-?7A 
Lock Washer - Comm. End Plate X-544 X-544 X-544 X-544 X-544 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing X-196 X-196 X-196 
Lock Washer - Terminal Post X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 
Nut - Head Band 8X-794 SX-794 8X-?94 SX-794 8X-794 
Nut - Terminal Post 5X-1376 5X-1376 5X-13?6 5X-13?6 5X-13?6 
Oiler - 1/4 Press in Type X-489 X-489 X-489 X-489 X-489 
Pinion Housing Assembly PS-1006 PS-1008 PS-1038 PS-1008 PS-1006 

Absorbent Bronze Br6• MG-7?A MG-77A MG-?7A MG-77A MG-77A 
Dowel Pin MAB-88 MAB-88 MAB-88 MAB-88 MAB-88 

Screw - Comm. End Plate X-902 X-902 X-902 X-902 X-902 
Screw - Head Band X-308 X-308 X-308 X-308 X-308 
Screw - Pinion Housing X-342 MZ-52 MZ-52 MZ-52 X-342 
Thrust Washer - C.E. MU-54 MU-54 MU-54 MU-54 MU-54 
Thrust Washer - D.E. MU-54 MU-54 M'U-54 MU-54 MU-54 
W oodruff Key X-261 X-261 X-261 X-261 X-261 

• See separate list for sub parts, 
t See page 17 of this section for complete list of Camm. End Head sub parts, 
t See pages 18 t o  20 of this section for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part own hers are sliown in parenthesis 
tbey are for reference only. By stockins sub-pans the 
complete part can be assembled u needed." 

UNIT 

MZ-4008 
MZ- 4019 
MZ-4020 
MZ- 4022 
MZ-4023 

Printed in U. S. A. 

USED ON 
Palmer Bros, 
Universal Waukesha 
LaFrance Republic 
Niagara Universal 
Palmer Bros, 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

..;if• 
.. 

LeRo__t 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 

1 
l 

l 
I 

j 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 2 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Name of Part 

Illustration 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Bearing Thrust Spacer 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * 
DRIVING SPRING 

BRUSH SET 
Comm. End Plate Assembll 
Drive End Head Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE ERG. 
Frame & Field Assemblr t 
Head Band Asse�bly 

t 

INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

Look Washer - Comm. End Plate 
Look Washer - Pinion Housing 
Look Washer - Terminal Post 
Nut - Head Band 
Nut - Terminal Post 
Oiler - 1L4 Press in TrEe 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Dowel Pin 

S crew - Comm. End Plate 
Screw - Drive End Head 
S crew - Head Band 

Screw - Pinion Housing 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Woodruff Key 

MZ-4023A 

Fig, 1 

MZ-2049 
MZ-51 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

(MZ-2001) 
MZ-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

X-544 

X-1014 
BX-794 
5X-1376 

X-489 
PS-1006 
MG-77A 

MAB-88 
X-902 

X-308 
X-342 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

* See separate list for sub parts. 

MZ-4024 

Fig. 2 

MZ-2082 

EB-22 
EB-2805 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
MZ-1079A 
MG-46A 

(MZ-2084) 
MZ-1024 

X-544 

X-1014 
BX-794 
5X-1376 

X-489 

X-902 
X-62 
X-308 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-258 

MZ-4025 MZ-4027 MZ-4028 

Fig, 3 Fig, 4 Fig. 3 

MZ-2085 MZ-2049 MZ-2085 
MZ-51 

EB-65 EB-27 EB-79 
EB-6505 EB-2305 EB-6505 
MZ-20128 MZ-20125 MZ-20125 
MZ-2002B MZ-2002B MZ-2002B 
MZ-1079B MZ-1079B 

MAK-39 MAK-39 
(MZ-2001) (MZ-2001) (MZ-2001) 

MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
X-544 X-544 X-544 

X-196 
X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 

BX-794 BX-794 8X-794 
5X-1376 5X-1376 5X-1376 

PS-1064 
MG-77A 

KA.B-88 
X-902 X-902 X-902 
X-62 X-62 
X-308 X-308 X-308 

MZ-52 
MU-54 MU-54 MU-54 

MAK-54 MU-54 MAK-54 
X-261 

t See page 17 of t his section for complete list of Camm. End Head sub parts. 
t See pages 18 to 20 of t his section for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

''NOTE: Where part numben are shown in parenthesis they are fen reference only. By stocking sub-parts the complete part can be usembled u needed." 

UNIT USED ON 
MZ-4023A Palmer Bros, 
MZ-4024 Willys overlana. Interna'tJ.ona.L 
MZ-4025 Lyoomlng Kermath J..a'tnrop 
MZ- 4027 Novo LeRo1 
MZ-4028 Gray Marine Chris Craft 

( Issued 12-15-41) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 
Equipment & Parts Uat Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Name of Part MZ-4031 
======================�� 

Illustration Fig. 3 

MZ-4031A 

Fig. 3 

MZ-4033 

Fig. 5 

MZ-4035 

Fig. 6 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY MZ-2C85 MZ-2085 MZ-2089 MZJ2053 
Bearing Thrust Spacer MZ-51 MZ-35 

Page 3 

MZ-4036 

Fig. 7 

MZ-2085 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * EB-65 EBA-6 EB-85 EBA-4 EB-?9 
DRIVING SPRING EB-6505 EB-65(5 EB-8505 EBA-405 EB-6505 

BRUSH SET MZ-2012S MZ-2012S MZ-2012S 1�-2012S MZ-2012S 
Comm. End Plate Assembly + MZ -2002B MZ-200 2B __ MZ=- -=-20-=-8=-8=-----=MZ=----" 2:...:0:...: 0c:: 2:.:::B:___MZ�- -::::,20:-0.::.: 2:::.!B=---Connector SS-6L 
Drive End Head Assembly MZ-l0?9C MZ-l0?9C MZ-1090 MZ-l0?9B 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. MAK-2·9 MAK-39 MZ-44A MAK-39 
Frame & Field Assembly t (MZ-2-;o-o_,- Oo;--l') �.:;(�MZ=-'-2::--oc-:o::-' lc-.)�----,;;(MZ:=--� 2:-:oOc= 07l') �.(�1�=--72700:c:l")c- ----'T.(MZ"=----'2"-'o'--== 9-= 3') -
Head Band Assembly MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 
INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. MAB-2040 

Absorbent Bronze Erg. MG-??A 
Lock Washer - Comm. End Plate X-544 X-544 X-544 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing X- 96 

X-544 
X-196 

X-544 

Lock Washer - Switch Mtg. X-12?0 
Lock Washer - Terminal Post X-1014 X-l0�1� 4�- ��X�-�l� O� l�4 __ �X�-�l� O� l� 4�-��X�-�l� O�l�4---
Nut - Head Band 8X-?94 8X-?94 8X-?94 8X-?94 8X-?94 
Nut - Terminal Post 5X-l3?6 5X-l3?6 5X-l376 5X-l3?6 5X-l3?6 
Pinion Housing Assembly PS-10?9 

Dowel Pin MAB-88 
Screw - Comm. End Plate X-902 X-902 X-902 X-902 X-902 
Screw - Drive End Head X-62 X-62 8X-ll9 X-62 -s�c.::.; r� e� w�-�H� e�a�d�B�a= n� d�===------�x=- -� 3o•� 8---�x=--� 3� 08�---�x--�7'14.-----�x=--�3�0�8�---� X� -�3-=-o�8----
Screw - Pinion Housing MZ-52 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 8X-32l 
STARTING SWITCH SS-4001 

Lock Washer - #10 X-196 
Lock Washer - 5/16 X-1014 
Nut - #10-32 8X-l3?2 
Nut - 5/16 SX-832 

Thrust Washer - C.E. MU-54 MU-54 MU-54 MU-54 MU-54 
Thrust Washer - D.E. MAK-54 MAK-54 MU-54 MU-54 MAK-54 
Woodruff Key X-261 X-261 

• See separate list for sub parts, 
+ See page l? of this section for complete list of Comm. End Head sub parts. 
t See pages 18 to 20 of this section for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

UNIT 
MZ-4031 
MZ-4031A 
MZ-4033 
MZ-40�5 
MZ-4036 

Printed in U.S. A. 

USED ON 
Hercules 
Hercules, Climax 
Wl_llys Overland 
(.;ontinental 
Gray Marine, Chris Craft 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 
Page 4 

Name of Part 

Illustration 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Bearing Thrust Spacer 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * 
DRIVING SPRIHG 

BRUSH SET 
Comm. End Plate Assembly � 
Connector 
Drive End Head Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
Frame & Field Assembly t 
Head Band Assembly 
INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Lock Washer - Comm. End Plate 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head 
Lock Washer - Siwtch Mtg. 
Lock Washer - Terminal Post 
Nut - Head Band 
Nut - Terminal Post 
Oiler - 1/4 Press in Type 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Dowel Pin 

Screw - Comm. End Plate 
Screw - Drive End Head 
Screw - Head Band 
Screw - Pinion Housing 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 
STARTING SWITCH 

Lock Washer - 10 
Lock Washer - 5 16 
Nut - #10-32 
Nut - 5/16 

Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Woodruff Key 

MZ-4037 

Fig. 3 

MZ-2085 

EB-79 
EB-6505 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

MZ-1079B 
MAK-39 
(MZ-2093) 
MZ-1024 

X-544 

X-196 
X-1014 

BX-794 
5X-1376 

X-902 
X-62 
X-308 

8X-32l 

MU-54 
MAK-54 

MZ-4038 

Fig. 6 

MZ-2095 
MZ-35 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2097 

MZ-1096 
MZ-44A 

(MZ-2094) 
MZ-1024 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1014 
8X-794 
5X-1376 

X-902 
8X-119 

X-308 

MU-54 
MU-54 

MZ-4039 

Fig. 3 

MZ-2085 

EBA-10 
EB-6505 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
SS-6R 
MZ-1079B 

MAK-39 
(MZ-2093) 
MZ-1024 

X-544 

X-1270 
X-1014 

BX-794 
5X-1376 

X-902 
X-62 
X-308 

8X-321 
SS-4001 

X-196 
X-1014 

8X-1372 
BX-832 
MU-54 

MAK-54 

MZ-4040 

Fig. 7 

MZ-2085 

EB-65 
EB-6505 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
SS-6R 
MZ-1079B 

MAK-39 
(MZ-2093) 
MZ-1024 

X-544 

X-1270 
X-1014 

BX-794 
5X-1376 

X-902 
X-62 
X-308 

SX-321 
SS-4001 

X-196 
X-1014 

8X-1372 
8X-832 
MU-54 

MAK-54 

MZ-4042 

Fig. l 

MZ-2049 
MZ-51 

EBA-4 
EBA-405 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
SS-6R 

(MZ-2093) 
MZ-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

X-544 

X-1274 
X-1014 

BX-794 
5X-l376 

X-489 
PS-1150 
MG-77A 

MAB-88 
X-902 

X-308 
X-342 

8X-321 
SS-4001 

X-196 
X-1014 

8X-1372 
BX-832 
MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

* See separate list for sub parts. 
� See page 17 of this section for complete list of Comm. End Head sub parts. 
t See pages 18 to 20 of this sec tion for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

UNIT 

MZ- 4037 
MZ-4038 
MZ-4039 
MZ-4040 
MZ-4042 

Printed in U.S. A. 

USED ON 
Chris Cr aft 
Gifford Wood 
Grav Marine 
Kermath Sc ripps 
Centaur 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Name of Part MZ-4044 

Illustration Fig. 1 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY MZ-2049 
Bearing Thrust Spacer MZ-51 

MZ-4045 

Fig. 7 

MZ-2085 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * EB-82 EB-79 
DRIVING SPRING EB-7805 EB-6505 

BRUSH SET MZ-2012S MZ-2012S 
Comm. End Plate Assembly t MZ-2002B MZ-2002B 
Connector SS-6L 
Drive End Head Assembly PS-1120 

ABSORBENT BRONZE ERG. MAK-39 

MZ-4046 

Fig. 4 

MZ-2089 
MZ-51 

EBA-19 
EBA-1405 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

MZ-4047 

Fig. 8 

MZ-2049 
MZ-51 
EB-27 
EB-2305 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

Frame & Field Assembly t (MZ-2001) (MZ-2093) (MZ-2001) (MZ-2054) 
Head Band Assembly MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 

Page 5 

MZ-4048 

Fig. 9 

MZ-2085 

EB-79 
EB-6505 
MZ-2012S 

MZ-2002B 
SS-6R 
PS-1120 

MAK-39 
(MZ-2093A) 

MZ-1024A 
�I�NT� E�ID��� D� I�A� TE�� BEAR�� I�N�G�A�SSY�·�--�MA� B� -�2� 0� 4� 0 

______________ �MA� B�-2�0� 4� 0��MA�B� -204�0 
____________ _ 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. MG-77A MG-77A MG-77A 
Lock Washer - Comm. End Plate X-544 X-544 X-544 X-544 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head X-196 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing X-196 X-196 
Lock Washer - Switch Mtg. X-1270 X-196 
Lock Washer - Terminal Post X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 
Nut - Head Band 8X-794 8X-794 8X-794 8X-794 
Nut - Terminal Post 5X-1376 5X-1376 5X-1376 5X-1376 
Oiler - 1/4 Press in Type X-489 
Pinion Housing Assembly PS-1006 PS-1121 PS-1064 

Absorbent Bronze Erg. MG-77A MP-41A MG-77A 
Dowel Pin MAB-88 MAB-88 MAB-88 

Screw - Comm. End Plate X-902 X-902 X-902 X-902 
Screw - Drive End Head MZ-101 
Screw - Head Band X-308 X-308 X-308 X-308 
Screw - Pinion Housing X-342 MZ-52 MZ-52 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 8X-321 8X-321 
STARTING SWITCH SS-4001 SW-3737S 

Lock Washer - #10 X-196 
Lock Washer - 5/16 X-1014 
Nut - #10-32 8X-1372 
Nut - 5/16 8X-832 

Starting Switch Bracket Assy. 
Bracket - L.H. 
Bracket - R.H. 
Lock Washer - #10 
Nut - #10-32 
Screw - #10-3£xl/2 

Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Woodruff Key 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

* See separate list for sub parts. 

MU-54 
MAK-54 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

SW-1735 
SW-736 
SW-735 

X-196 
BX-794 
BX-119 
MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

t S&e page 17 of this section for complete list of Camm. End Head sub parts. 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1270 
X-1014 

8X-794 
5X-1376 

X-902 
MZ-101 

X-308 

8X-321 
SS-4003 

12X-196 
12X-1014 

8X-1372 
8X-832 

MU-54 
MAK-54 

t See pages 18 to 20 of this section for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 
MZ-4044 
MZ-4045 

_M_Z-4046 
MZ-4047 
MZ-4048 

USED ON 

Palmer Bros. 
Gray Marine 
Towmotor 
Duplex 
Gray Marine 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File ill 
Equipment 41: Pam Lisu BiDder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 5 

Name of Part 

Illustration 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

MZ-4049 

Fig. 5 

MZ-4050 MZ-4051 

Fig. 7 Fig. 4 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY MZ-2089 MZ-2085 MZ-2089 
Bearing Thrust Spacer MZ-51 MZ-51 

MZ-4055 

Fig, 7 

MZ-2085 

MZ-4055 

Fig. 10 

MZ-2108 
MAW-31 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * EB-8"" 5==�-�E=B-55A EBA-19 EBA-10 
DRIVING SPRIHG - EB-8505 EBA-14"0"'5----"=;E;; B<----"'5""5"'0"'5-------

Bracket 
BRUSH SET MZ-20128 MZ-2012S MZ-2012S MZ-20128 
Comm. End Plate Assembly � MZ-2088 MZ-2002B MZ-2002B MZ-2002B 
Connector SS-5L SS-5L SS-5R SS-5L 

MAX-45A 
MZ-20128 
MZ-2105 

Drive End Head As�s�e�m�b�l�y _________ �MZ�-�l� 0�7�9=B _______ �P7. S�-� l� l=2�0--___ �---

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. MAK-39 MAK-39 
Frame & Field Assembly t (MZ-2093) (MZ-2093) (MZ-2093) (MZ-2093) 
Head Band Assembly MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 
I�NT�E�RME��D�IA�TE�B�E�A�R�I�N G�A�S�SffiY".--.MA�B�-2040 MAB-2040 

Absorbent Bronze Erg. MG-77A MG-77A 

(MZ-2103) 
MZ-24A 

Lock Washer - Bracket Mtg. X-1272 
Lock Washer - Comm. End Plate X-544 X-544 X-544 X-544 l2X-544 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head X-195 
Lock Washer - Pivot Screw l2X-201 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing X-195 X-196 12X-544 
Lock Washer - Switch Mtg. X-1274 X-1270 X-1274 X-1270 X-1270 
Lock Washer - Terminal Post X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 
Nut - Head Band �-�8�X�-�7�9�4�- 8X-794 SX-794 SX-794 8X-794 
Nut - Pivot Screw 8X-l79 
Nut - Terninal Post 5X-1376 5X-1376 5X-1376 5X-1376 
Pinion Housin3 Assembly PS-1079 PS-1121 PS-1140 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. MP-4lA MP-4lA 
Dowel Pin MAB-88 MAB-88 

Screw - Bracket Mrg. 8X-467 
Screw - Con�. End Plate X-902 X-902 X-902 X-902 8X-902 
Screw - Drive End Head X-62 
Screw - Head Band X-714 X-308 X-308 X-308 8X-715 
Screw - Pinion Housing MZ-52 MZ-52 MZ-101 SX-118 
Screw - Pivot MAW-33 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 8X-32l 8X-32l 8X-321 8X-321 8X-321 
STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY MAW-3132 

�S�T� A7R�T�IN�G�S�W7 I� T�CH�,�------ S� S�-� 4� 0� 0�l�-� S� S� -4001 SS-4001 SS-4001 SW-2677A 
Lock Washer - #10 X-196 X-196 X-196 X-196 
Lock Washer X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 l2X-201 
Nut -_jj]_ 0-32 

________ 
8�X� --;1� 3�7,.:: 2:__ __ 

8�X� --;l� 3�7,.::2:__ __ 
8;;:; X;:---; l;;-;3� 7,.=2'---- 8::=X;:- -_,l;;.;3o-=-7 : 2 ----:=--;:;-;;-;:;---Nut 8X-832 8X-832 8X-832 SX-832 SX-830 

Thrust Washer - C.E. MAD-96 
Thrust Washer -.-7c�·�E�·------�MU�--5�4�--�MU� -�5�4 

______ �MU�--5� 4�---� MU�-�5� 4 
____ �MU�-�5�4n.---

Thrust Washer - C.E. W-54A 
Thrust w�sher - C.E. MU-54B 
Thrust Washer - D.E. MU-54 MAK-54 MU-54 MAK-54 MN-18 
Woodruff Key X-261 X-261 
Yoke Assembly MZ-2104 

• See separate list for sub parts. 
� See page 17 of this section for complete list of Comm, End Head sub parts. 
t See pages 18 to 20 of this section for c omplete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are tor reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT USED ON 

(Issued 12-15- 41 

Pile in 
Equipment a Puts Listl Binda 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

I llustration 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Bearing Thrust Spacer 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * 
DRIVING SPRING 

BRUSH SET 
Comm. End Plate Assembly � 
Drive-End Head Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
Frame & Field Assembly t 
Head Band Assembly 
Lock Washer - Comm. End Plate 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head 
Lock Washer - Pivot Screw 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing 
Lock Washer - Switch Mtg. 
Lock Washer - Switch Terminal 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

MZ-4057 

Fig. 2 

MZ-2066 
MZ-35 
EB-28 
EB-2805 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
MZ-2067 
MZ-44A 

(MZ-2110) 
MZ-1024 

X-544 
X-544 

MZ-4059 

Fig. 10 

MZ-21))8 
MAW-31 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2105 

(MZ-2112) 
MZ-24A 

12X-544 

12X-201 
12X-544 

X-1270 

MZ-4059A 

Fig. 10 

MZ-2108 
MA.W-31 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2105 

(MZ-2112) 
MZ-24A 

12X-544 

12X-201 
12X-544 

X-1270 

MZ-4060 

Fig. 9 

MZ-2113 

EBA-30 
EBA-3005 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
MZ-1114 

MAK-39 
(MZ-2001A) 
MZ-1024A 

X-544 
X-196 

Lock Washer - Terminal Post X-1014 X-1014 
Lock Washer - Yoke Pin 
Nut - Head Band Screw 8X-794 8X-794 BX-794 8X-794 
Nut - Pivot Screw 8X-179 BX-179 
Nut - Terminal Post 5X-1376 --------------------�5X-1376 

Page 7 

MZ-4062 

Fig. 11 

MZ-2108 
MAW-31 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2105 

(MZ-2112A) 
MZ-24A 

12X-544 

12X-201 
12X-544 

X-1270 
12X-196 

12X-199 
8X-794 
8X-179 

Nut - Yoke Pin 8X-146 
Pinion Housing Assembly PS-1140 PS-1140 PS-1154 

Absorbent Bronze Erg. MP-41A MP-41A MP-41A 
Retainer - Yoke Spring MAD��--
Screw - Comm. End Plate X-902 8X-902 BX-902 8X-902 BX-902 
Screw - Drive End Head X-902 8X-ll9 
Screw - Head Band X-308 BX-715 BX-715 X-308 8X-715 
Screw - Pinion Housing BX-118 
Screw - Pinion Housing 8X-900 8X-900 8X-900 
Screw - Pivot MAW-33 MAW-33 MAX-52 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 8X-321 8X-321 8X-321 

�S� c� r�e� w�-�S�Wl�·� t�c� h�T�e�rm�in�a� l�------------- --------------------------------------..8X-1368 
Spring - Yoke MAD-93 
STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY MAD-3099 MAW-3132 MAW-3132 
STARTING SWITCH SW-2677A SW-2677A SW-2813 

Lock Washer - 3/8 12X-201 12X-201 12X-201 
Nut - 3/8-16 8X-830 8X-830 · BX-830 

Thrust Washer - C.E. MAD-96 MAD-96 MAD-96 
Thrust Washer - C.E. MU-54 MU-54 MU-54 MU-o4 MU-54 
Thrust Washer - C.E. MU-54A MU-54A MU-54A 
Thrust Washer - C.E. MU-54B MU-54B MU-54B 
Thrust Washer - D.E. MU-54 MN-18 MN-18 MAK-54 MN-18 
Woodruff Key X-261 
Yoke Assembly MZ-2111 MZ-2lll MZ-2015 
Yoke Pin MZ-116 

* See separate list for sub parts. 
t See page 17 of this section for complete list of Camm. End Head sub parts. 
t See pages 18 to 20 of this section for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 
MZ-4057 
Mz-4059 
MZ- 4059A 
MZ-4060 
Mz-4062 

USED ON 
Kermath 
Dodge Truck 
Dodge Truck 
Hercules 
Plymouth Dodge 

( Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 8 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

MZ-4G 63 N'J.Z-40 64 11Z-4065 1\IZ-4066 
- -- ------ -- - - ·------ --- ����-������====�== 

l.:Z-;el,J8 
ll'-"."/!-31 

Fig. 12 

1\:Z-2113 

Fig. 13 

MZ-2089 

Fig. 4 Fig. 14 

MZ-2089 MZ-2120 
MZ-51 :!YIZ-51 3e:__t::c�l::.- ·�·:-:r'J:2� Sp=...cer 

_llj:_N:JIX :URI .r:::: A_SSE:.IBLY * EBA-6 EB-85 EBA-19 EBA-35 
EB----:t�5"" 0cc=5c----�EB-8505 EBA-1405- -- --E-BA-3505 LJrti \'I���� CPRI��G 

De�dix Dri·.rp Pi� 
BRGS:: SET MZ-20 l2S Y'...Z-20 12S 

----t:z-�'? 1;:-;C::.;· 5;:..:::..-----:l;:;v !Z;:;:-_:;:;2�0:7 0�2�B-Co:-c. Er:d :?:Catf: Asse:�1bly 
Drive E�d !ie�d Asse�bl� 

A5SORBE::T BRO;:zE BRG. 
Fra::::ce & F:i.e:..d icSS8m.bly t-----\TIZ-2112A) 
�I��s.C: 3anci .!�;,:_·t·:::.t:l'/ 1IZ-24.A. 

__ l:;iLrt���RJ.:�:r.c= .JE;L__�i::=! ;.._s_:}Y. --· __ __ _ _ 
AbsorheGt Bro�zc Er�. 

Lock 'N::1she� - Cc�·ru Er:·:: Plc.te l2X-54:4 
Lock ��sher - Drive End Head 

LocF-':las1i-er·-:_ l'i·vo-t Sc:-e�.;; "i2X-20T 
Lock �asher - Pi�ion Housing l2X-544 

MZ-l114 
:li!A K-39 
(MZ-2001) 

MZ-1024 

X-544 
X-196 

MZ-124 
MZ-2012S MZ-2012S MZ-2012S 
MZ-2088�--� MZm--�2�0� 0�2�B--� MZ� -�2�0�0� 2� A� 

(MZ-2117) 
MZ-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

X-544 

X-196 

(MZ-2001) 
MZ-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

X-544 

X-196 

** 

MAB-124 
(MZ-2119) 

MZ-1024 

X-544 

X-196 Lock '/lasher - S_·;;i tci1 �.:t_G.____ _ ]:_-_1_2_70 __________ �-- --=--��------------------
Lock Washer - S·:;i tc'l Terro.. 12X-196 
Lock 'Hasher - '.2eminnl Post 
Lock Washer - Yoke Pin l2X-199 ·---·- -· -----
I;ut - lleE.icl E:;_r:3_ - ----- BX-:-794- --
I·�ut - Pi ��u� 2·=:rc·.·; BX-179 

X-1014 

BX-794 

5X-l376 j{l,l_t___= __ 're.:r;:rln_til Post 
Hut - Y;_,kc Pin sx-T46- ------
Pinion liousing .H.sse:�.b1y 

__ Abs_o_r_j:Jen_t Br,ln-ze Br;. 
Dowel Pin 

PS-ll54 
MP-4lA 

---�--- ---��---

Retainer - Yoke Spring MAD-95 

X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 

8X-794 8X-794 8X-794 

5X-1376 5X-l376 5X-1376 

PS-1079 PS-1158 
MP-41A 

MAB-88 MAB-88 

Screw - Comm. End Plate 8X-902 �
-

---�8X� -�9�0�2 ______ -=��-------=��-------X=-
-�9�0�2 __ __ 

screv;-.:.DiTv-eEnd. Head. --- ---�--
8X-119 

X-902 X-902 

Screw - Head Band 8X-715 X-308 
Screw - Pi_IJcion_)1CJ_u_s_in_g_ 8X-118 
Screw - Pinion Housinr 8X-900 
Screv; - Pivot MAX-52 
Sere·.-: - S·.·:i tch !.'tg. �X-321 

S-crev:--_:- S·.vi 'SGli ·�,·�::;_} ::: --�--BX-i3-0i6"'8,--------
SpriL;; - Yoke l:i:Z-142 

_S�.H.RTJ:!:IL C L_1;TG1: ,\.SSl·;!.I'� ::_ Y li.AD-3099 
- -· ---.s\v=-zaT3 -----

STARTI:·JG S'.',1:r:='C:� 
Lock w�sher - ��� 

___ j_Ill_t_ __ � -3/ (�-19 
Thrust W�sher - C.E. 
Thrust ;Nashe� - C .E. 
Thrust Was�8r - C.E. 
Tll ru:� -t-·i[ a :ii1 e-:- - C :E . 
Thr·ust �ashe� - D.E. 

__ Woo9::r�t( _ _  l'��j� __ 
Yoke Ji.:::'"''r·:bl:r 
Yoke f·in 

1zx-zol 
8X-830 ... "1lAf)::g 6--� 
MU-54 
MTJ-54A 

'1.lU -=--5413' 
MN-lG 

l.:Z-2015 
1-:Z- ::.16 

MU-54 

MAK-54 

X-714 X-308 X-308 

MZ-52 MZ-52 

8X-321 

SW-3737S 

-------- -
MU-54 l.lU-54 MU-54 

MU-54 MU-54 MU-54 
X-261 X-261 

** Drive End �etid wel�e� �c �rs�e. 

* See se�arate list for sub uarts. 
+ See Da�·: ]7 ::;· : h'cs sec:tion for coE.plete list of Comm. End Head sub parts. 

See pBges .LB to 20 of this section for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"!\'OTE: Where par: �cmhc" are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reftrcnl.'i..' only. B� stock1ng o;uh-parrs the 
complete parr can be assemhled as needed." 

UNIT 
! MZ-4062A 
r---t1:z- 40 6 3 

MZ- 4064 
MZ- 4065 
MZ- 4066 

Printed in U.S. A. 

USED ON 

Plymouth Dodge 
Hercules Hobart John Bean 
Willys Overland 
Auourn AUto Co. 
Studebaker 

( Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS Page 9 

Name of Part 

Illustration 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Bearing Thrust Spacer 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * 

DRIVING SPRING 
BRUSH SET 
Comm. End Plate Assembly � 
Drive End Head Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
Felt Washer - Int. Plate 
Frame & Field Assembly t 
Gasket - Int. Plate 
Head Band Assembly 
INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Lock Washer - Comm. End Plate 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head 
Lock Washer - Int. Brg. Plate 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing 
Lock Washer - Terminal Post 
Nut - Head Band 
Nut - Terminal Post 
Oiler - 1/4 Press in Type 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Dowel Pin 

Screw - Comm. End Plate 
Screw - Drive End Head 
Screw - Head Band 
Screw - Int. Brg. Plate 
Screw - Pinion Housing 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Washer - Felt Protector 
Woodruff Key 

MZ-4067 

Fig. 12 

MZ-2085 

EB-79 
EB-5505 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
ps;,..n2o 

MAK-39 

(MZ-2123) 

MZ-1024 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1014 
8X-794 
5X-1376 

X-902 
MZ-101 

X-308 

MU-54 
MAK-54 

* See separate list for sub parts. 

MZ-4068 

Fig. 1 

MZ-2049 
MZ-51 

EBA.-14 
EBA.-1405 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

(MZ-2001) 

MZ-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
X-544 

X-196 
X-1014 

8X-794 
5X-1376 

X-489 
PS-1008 
MG-77A 

MAB-88 
X-902 

X-308 

MZ-52 
MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

MZ-4059 

Fig. 1 

MZ-2089 
MZ-51 

EBA.-36 
EBA.-405 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

(MZ-2001) 

MZ-1024G 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
X-544 

X-196 
X-1014 

8X-794 
5X-1376 

X-489 
PS-1096A 
MP-41A 

MAB-88 
X-902 

X-308 

MZ-52 
MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

MZ-4071 

Fig. 15 

MZ-2049 
MZ-51 

EBA-2 
EB-8705 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

MZ-127 
(MZ-2001) 
MZ-128 
MZ..:l024J 
MZ-1125 
MZ-44A 

X-544 

X-195 

X-1014 
8X-794 
5X-l376 

PS-1163 
MG-77A 

X-902 

X-308 
8X-878 

X-342 
MU-54 
MU-54 
MZ-126 

X-261 

MZ-40?2 

Fig. 6 

MZ-2053 
MZ-35 

EBA-4 
EBA-405 

MZ-20128 
MZ-2002B 
MZ-1129 
MZ-44A 

(MZ-2001) 

MZ-1024G 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1014 
8X-794 
5X-1376 

X-902 
8X-ll9 

X-308 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

t See page 17 of this section for complete list of Camm. End Head sub parts. 
t See pages 18 to 20 of this section for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

UNIT 
MZ-4067 
MZ-4068 
MZ-406'il 
MZ-4071 
Mz-4072 

Printed in U. S. A. 

USED ON 

Novo 
Universal 
White 
J. I. Case 
Massey Harris, J". I. Case, 
Continental 

( Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Lisa Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 10 MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Name of Part MZ-4073 MZ-4074 MZ-40?6 MZ-40?? MZ-40?8 

Illustration Fig. 12 Fig. 6 Fig. 8 Fig. 3 Fig. 16 
Affi�TURE ASSEMBLY MZ-2113 MZ-2130 MZ-2134 MZ-2085 MZ-2134 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * EBA-6 EBA-35 EBA-33 EB-81 EBA-33 DRIVING SPRING EB-6505 EBA-3505 EBA-2105 EB-6505 EBA-2105 
Bendix Drive Pin MZ-124 
BRUSH SET MZ-20128 MZ-20128 MZ-20128 MZ-20128 MZ-2012 8 
Conn. End Plate Assembly t MZ-2002B,__. :::MZ=-- --=2=-00:::..:2:=!Ac:_. -----=MZ=-- --=2=-00:::: 2::.: B=-----=MZ=--=2-=-00:::: 2::.:B::___.;;:MZ�,.:;. 2.o-00.:::2::.:B"'--Connector SS-6R 
Drive End Head Assembly MZ-1114 MZ-1131 MZ-Ll36 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. MAK-39 MAB-124 MAK-39 . 
Frame & Field Assembly t (MZ-2001) (MZ-2ll9B) (MZ-2054) (MZ-2135") (MZ-2093B) 
Head Band Asser:tbly MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024 MZ-1024D 
Lock Washer - Comrl. End Plate X-544 X-544 X-544 X-544 l2X-544 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head X-.196 X-196 X-544 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing X-196 l2X-544 

. Lock Washer - Swi�t� c� h�M�t�g�·�-- --����----���-- --�X� -�1� 9� 6�---���� -�� X�-� 1� 2� 7�0�-Lock Washer - Terminal Post X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 l2X-1014 
Nut - Head Band 8X-794 8X-794 8X-794 8X-794 8X-794 
Nut - Terminal Post 5X-l376 5X-l376 5X-l376 SX-1376 

Pinion Housing Assembly PS-1164 PS-1166 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. MP-41A MP-41A 

Screw - Comra. End Plate 8X-902 X-902 X-902 X-902 
Screw - Drive End Head 8X-ll9 8X-ll9 X-902 8X-902 
Screw - Head Band X-308 X-308 X-308 X-308 8X-308 
Screw - Pinion Housing 8X-118 SX-118 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 8X-321 SX-321 
STARTING SWITCH SW-3737S SS-4001 

Lock Washer - 10 X-196 
Lock Washer - 5 16 X-1014 
Nut - #10-32 SX-1372 
Nut - 5/16 SX-832 

Starting Switch Bracket Assy. 
Bracket - L.H. 
Bracket - R.H. 
Lock Washer - #10 
Nut - #10-32 
Screw - #l0-32xl/2 

T hrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Woodruff Key 

l.ID-54 
MAK-54 

• See separate list for sub parts. 

W-54 
W-54 

SW-1735 
SW-736 
SW-735 

X-196 
SX-794 
8X-ll9 
W-54 
MN-18 

X-261 

W-54 
MAK-54 

MU-54 
MN-18 

X-261 

t See page 17 of this section for complete list of Camm. End Head sub parts. 
t See pages 18 to 20 of this section for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as neetled." Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 
Mz-4073 
MZ-4074 
MZ-4076 
MZ-4077 
MZ-4078 

USED ON 
Fate-Root-Heath 
Studebaker 
H"gpp Motor 
Crosley 
Packard 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 
Page 11 

Name of Part 

Illustration 

Aru,1ATURE ASSEMBLY 
BearinG Thrust Spacer 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEl,ffiLY * 
DRJVING SPRING 

BRUSH SET 
Comm. End Plate Assembly + 
Connector 
Drive End Head Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE ERG. 
Oiler - l/4 Press in Type 

Fr��e & Field Assembly 
Head Band Asseobly 
INTE�lliDIATE BEARING ASSY. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Lock Washer - Comm. End Plate 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing 
Lock Washer - Switch Mtg. 
Lock Washer - Switch Term. #10 
Lock Washer-Switch Term. 5/16 
Lock Washer - Terminal Post 
Nut - Head Band 
Nut - Switch Tern. #10-32 
Nut - Switch Tern. - 5/16-24 
Nut - Terminal Post 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Dowel Pin 

Screw - Comm. End Plate 
Screw - Drive End Head 
Screw - Head Band 
Screw - Pinion Housing 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 
STARTING SWITCH 

Lock Washer - #10 
Lock Washer - 5/15 
Nut - #10-32 
Nut - 5/15 

Terminal 
Terminal 
Terminal 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Washer - Switch Terminal 
Woodruff Key 

MZ-4079 

Fig, 5 

MZ-2138 
MZ-35 

EBA-29 
EBA-2905 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

MZ-1139 
MAB-124 

X-489 
(MZ-2140) 
MZ-l024F 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1014 
8X-794 

5X-1376 

X-902 
8X-119 

X-308 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

MZ-4079A 

Fig, 17 

MZ-2138 
MZ-35 

EBA-29 
EBA-2905 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
XA-555 
MZ-1139 

MAB-124 
X-489 

(MZ-2140) 
MZ-l024F 

X-544 
X-195 

X-1274 
l2X-l96 
l2X-l014 
l2X-l014 

8X-794 
8X-1372 
8X-832 
5X-1375 

X-902 
8X-119 

X-308 

BX-1555 
XA-554 

X-949 
X-999 
X-1451 

MU-54 
MU-54 
MU-37 

X-261 

MZ-4082 

Fig, 13 

MZ-2089 
MZ-51 

EBA-41 
EB-8505 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2088 

(MZ-2117) 
MZ-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

X-544 

X-196 
X-196 

8X-794 

PS-1079 

MAB-88 
X-902 

X-714 
MZ-52 
BX-321 
SW-3737S 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261. 

MZ-4084 

Fig, 12 

MZ-2085 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-200213 

PS-1120 
MAK-39 

(MZ-2001) 
MZ-1024 

X-544 
X-195 

X-1014 
8X-794 

5X-1376 

X-902 
MZ-101 

X-308 

MU-54 
MAK-54 

MZ-4085 

Fig, 4 

MZ-2049 
MZ-51 

EBA-49 
EBA-1405 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
SS-6L 

(MZ-2093) 
MZ-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

X-544 

X-196 
X-1274 

X-1014 
8X-794 

5X-1376 
PS-1172 
MG-77A 

MAB-88 
X-902 

X-308 
MZ-52 
8X-32l 
SS-4001 

X-196 
X-1014 

BX-1372 
BX-832 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

* See separate list for sub parts. 
� See page 17 of this section for complete list of Comm. End Head sub parts. 
t See pages 18 to 20 of this section for complete list of Frame &.Field sub parts. 

"NOT!!: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they arc for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MZ-4079 
MZ-4079A 
MZ-4082 
MZ-4084 
MZ-4085 

USED ON 

Hudson 
Hudson 
Willys Overland 
Gorman lfupp 
Kermath 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 12 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Name of Part 

Illust ration 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Bearing Thrust Spacer 

BEND IX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * 
DRIVING SPRING 

Bendix D rive Pin 
BRUSH SET 
Comm. End Plate Assembly t 
Connector 
Drive End Head Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
Oil Seal 

Frame & Field Assenbly t 
Head Band Assembly 
INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Lock Washer - Coma. End Plate 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head 
Lock Washer

·
- Pivot Screw 

Lock Washer - Pinion Housing 
Lock Washer - Switch Mtg. 
Lock Washer - Switch Term. 
Lock Washer - Terminal Post 
Nut - Head Band 
Nut - Pivot Screw 
Nut - Terminal Post 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Dowel Pin 

Retainer - Yoke Spring 
Screw - Comm. End Plate 
Screw - D rive End Head 
Screw - Head Band 
Screw - Pinion Housing 
Screw - Pinion Housing 
Screw - Pivot· 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 
Screw - Switch Terminal 
Spring - Yoke 
STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
STARTING SWITCH 

Lock Washer - #10 
Lock Washer 
Nut - #10-32 
Nut 

Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Woodruff Key 
Yoke Assembly 

MZ-4086 

Fig. 4 

MZ-2049 
MZ-51 

EBA-4 
EBA-405 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

(MZ-2001) 
MZ-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

X-544 

X-196 

X-1014 
8X-794 

5X-1376 
PS-1064 
MG-77A 

MAB-88 

X-902 

X-308 
MZ-52 

MU-54 

MU-54 

X-261 

MZ-4087 

Fig. 18 

MZ-2180 
MAB-35 
EBA-48 
EBA-4805 

MZ-124 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
MZ-144 
MZ-1147 

MAB-124 
XA-560 

(MZ-2146) 
MZ-1024 

X-196 
X-1274 

X-1274 

X-1014 
8X-794 

5X-1376 

X-902 
SX-119 

X-308 

SX-321 

SS-4001 
X-196 
X-1014 

SX-1372 
8X-832 

MU-54 

MU-54 
MZ-148 

MZ-4089 

Fig. 11 

MZ-2108 
MAW-31 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2105 

(MZ-2112A) 
MZ-24A 

l2X-544 

l2X-20l 
l2X-544 

X-1270 
l2X-l96 

8X-794 
8X-179 

PS-1173 
MP-41A 

MAD-95 
8X-902 

8X-715 
SX-900 
SX-118 

MAX-52 
8X-321 
8X-l368 
MZ-142 

MAD-3099 
SW-2813 

12X-201 

8X-830 
MAD-96 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 
MN-18 

MZ-2500 

MZ-4089A 

Fig. ll 

MZ-2108 
MAW-31 

MZ-2105 

(1lZ-2112A) 
1lZ-24A 

l2X-544 

l2X-20l 
12X-544 

X-1270 
12X-196 

8X-794 
8X-l79 

PS-1173 
MP-41A 

MAD-95 
8X-902 

SX-715 
8X-900 
8X-ll8 

MAX-52 
8X-321 
8X-1368 
MZ-142 

MAW-3132 
SW-2813 

l2X-201 

SX-830 
MAD-96 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 
MN-18 

MZ-2500 

MZ-4090 

Fig. 6 

MZ-2130 

EBA-35 
E BA-3505 

MZ-124 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002A 

MZ-1131 
MAB-124 

(MZ-2152) 
MZ-1024 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1014 
8X-794 

5X-1376 

X-902 
8X-119 

X-308 

MU-54 

MU-54 

* See separate list for sub parts. 
t See page 17 of this section for complete list of Comm. End Head sub parts. 

t see pages 18 to 20 of this section for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 
MZ-4086 
M_Z-4087 
MZ-4089 
MZ -4089 A 
MZ-4090 

USED ON 
LeRoi 
Airc ooled Motors 
Dodge Plymou-cn 
Dodge Plymouth 
Studebaker 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File iD 
Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



EL--�CTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Name of Part 

Illustration 

ARMATURE ASSm.mLY 
Bearing Thrust Spacer 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * 
DRIVING SPRING 

BRUSH SET 
Comm. End Plate A&senbly ! 
Connector 
Drive End Head Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE ERG. 
Oiler - l/4 Press in Type 

Felt washer - Int. Plate 
Frame & Field Assembly t 
Gasket - Int. Plate 
Gasket - Starting Switch 
Gasket - Starting Switch 
Head Band Assembly 
INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 

_ Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
Lock Washer - O·omm. End Plate 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head 
Lock Washer - Int. Erg. Plate 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing 
Lock Washer - Switch Mtg. 
Lock washer - Terminal Post 
Nut - Head Band 
Nut - Terminal Post 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
Dowel Pin 

Screw - Comm. End Plate 
Screw - Drive End Head 
Screw - Head Band 
Screw - Int. Erg. Plate 
Screw - Pinion Housing 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 
STARTING SWITCH 

Lock Washer - #10 
Lock Washer - 5/16 
Nut - #10-32 
Nut - 5/16 

Terminal 
Terminal 
Terminal 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Thrust Washer-Int. Plate Felt. 
Washer - Switch Terninal 
Woodruff Key 

MZ-4092 

Fig. 17 

MZ-2138 
MZ-35 

EBA-29 
EBA-2905 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
SS-6R 
MZ-1139 

MA.B-124 
X-489 

(MZ-2093) 

MZ-1024F 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1274 
12X-1Ql4 

8X-794 
5X-1376 

X-902 
8X-119 

X-308 

8X-l555 
SS-4001 

X-196 
X-1014 

8X-l372 
8X-832 

X-949 
X-999 

MU-54 
MU-54 

MU-37 
X-261 

MZ-4092A 

Fig. 17 

MZ-2138 
MZ-35 

MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
SS-6R 
MZ-1139 

MA.B-124 
X-489 

(MZ-2093) 

MZ-1024 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1274 
l2X-l014 

8X-794 
5X-l376 

X-902 
8X-119 

X-308 

8X-l555 
SS-4001 

X-196 
X-1014 

8X-l372 
8X-832 

X-949 
X-999 
X-1461 

MU-54 
MU-54 

MU-37 
X-261 

MZ-4093 

Fig. 13 

MZ-2089 
MZ-51 
EB-85 
EB-8505 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2156 

(MZ-2117) 

MAB-136 
MAB-137 

MZ-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
X-544 

X-196 
X-196 
X-1014 

8X-794 
5X-l376 
PS-1079 

MAB-88 
X-902 

X-714 

MZ-52 
8X-321 
SW-3737S 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

MZ-4094 

Fig. 18 

MZ-2113 

EBA-6 
EB-6505 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
SS-182 
MZ-1114 

MAK-39 

(MZ-2155) 

MZ-1024 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1274 
X-1014 

8X-794 
5X-l376 

X-902 
8X-119 

X-308 

8X-32l 
SS-4001 

X-196 
X-1014 

Page 13 

MZ-4095 

Fig. 15 

MZ-2049 
MZ-51 

EBA-2 
EB-8705 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

MZ-127 
(MZ-2001) 
MZ-128 

MZ-l024J 
MZ-1125 
MZ-44A 

X-544 

X-195 
X-1621 

X-1014 
8X-794 
5X-l376 
PS-1163A 
MG-77A 

X-902 

X-308 
8X-878 

X-342 

8X-l�7�2�-----------
8X-832 

MU-54 
MAK-54 

:MU-54 
llffi-54 
MZ-126 

X-261 

• See separate list for sub parts. 
t See page 17 of this section for complete list of Camm. End Head sub par ts. 
t See pages 18 to 20'of this section f or complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they ue for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed.'' Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 
MZ-4092 
MZ-4092A 
MZ-4093 
MZ-4094 
MZ-4095 

USED ON 
Hudson 
Wise Foundry 
Wi11ys over_!_and_ 
Hobart Bros. 
J. I. Case 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

file in 
Equipment lk Paru Lisu Binder 



ELECTR.Tr: AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 14 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Name of Part 

Illustration 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Bearing Thrust Spacer 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * 

DRIVING SPRING 
BRUSH SET 
Bushing - Term. Ins. 
Comm. End Plate Assembly t 
Connector 
Cotter Pin - Switch Lever 
Drive End Head Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
Frame & Field Assembly t 
Gasket - Starting Switch 
Gasket - Starting Switch 
Head Band Assembly 
Insulating Washer 
Insulation Block 
INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 

A bsorbent Bronze Brg. 
L ever - Switch 
Link Pin - Large 
Link Pin - Small 
Lock.Washer - Comm. End Plate 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head 
Lock Washer - Pivot Sc. 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing 
Lock Washer - Switch Mtg. 
Lock Washer - Switch Term. 
Lock Washer - Terminal Post 
Nut - Head Band 
Nut - Pivot Screw 
Nut - Switch Terminal 
Nut - Terminal Post 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Dowel Pin 

Retainer - Yoke Spring 
Screw - Comm. End Plate 
Screw - Drive End Head 
Screw - Head Band 
Screw - Pinion Housing 
Screw - Pivot 
Screw - Switch Contact 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 
Spring - Yoke 
STARTER C LUTCH ASSEMBLY 
STARTING SWITCH 

Lock Washer -
Look Washer -
Nut - 10-32 
Nut - 5/16 

Switch Conta�t - Lower 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Washer - Leather - D.E. 
Washer - Plain Large 
Washer - Plain Small 
Woodruff Key 
Yoke Assembly 

MZ-4096 

Fig, 18 

MZ-2113 

EBA-6 
EB-6505 
MZ-2012S 

MZ-2002B 
SS-187 

MZ-1114 
MAK-39 
(MZ-2157) 

MZ-1024 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1274 

X-1014 
8X-794 

5X-l376 

8X-902 
BX-119 

X-308 

8X-32l 

SS-4021 
l2X-l96 
l2X-l014 

SX-1372 
BX-832 

MU-54 
MAK-54 

* See separate list for sub parts. 
t See page 17 of this section for complete 

list of Camm. End Head sub parts. 

MZ-4098 

Fig. 12 

MZ-2113 

EBA-6 
EB-6 505 

MZ-2012S 

MZ-2002B 

MZ-1114 
MAK-39 
(MZ-2001) 

MZ-l024J 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1014 
BX-794 

5X-l376 

BX-902 
8X-119 

X-308 

MU-54 
MAK-54 

See pages 18 to 20 of this section for com­
plete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." Printed in U.S. A. 

MZ-4 099 

Fig. 13 

MZ-2089 
MZ-51 

EBA-46 
EB-8505 
MZ-2012S 

MZ-2156 

(MZ-211 7) 
MAB-136 
MAB-137 

MZ-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

X-544 

X-196 
X-196 

X-1014 
8X-794 

5X-l376 
PS-1079 

MAB-88 

X-902 

X-714 
MZ-52 

BX-321 

SW-3737S 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X'-261 

UNIT 

MZ-401:16 
MZ-401:18 
MZ-401:19 
MZ-4100 
MZ-4101 

MZ-4100 

Fig. 5 

MZ-2089 
MZ-51 

EBA-46 
EB-8505 
MZ-2012S 

MZ-2156 
SS-6L 

(MZ-2093) 

MZ-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

X-544 

X-196 
X-1274 

X-1014 
8X-794 

5X-l376 
PS-1079 

MAB-88 

X-902 

X-714 
MZ-52 

8X-32l 

SS-4001 
X-'196 
X-1014 

8X-l372 
BX-832 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

USED ON 

MZ-4101 

Fig. 19 

MZ-2165 
MZ-35 

MZ-20l2S 
SW-915 
MZ-2002B 
MZ-167 

X-1531 

(MZ-2135A) 

MZ-l024D 
MA.K-80 
MAW-39A 

MZ-164 
MZ-168 
MZ-170 

X-544 

X-201 
X-544 
X-1270 
X-201 
X-1014 

8X-794 
8X-l79 
8X-830 
BX-1376 
PS-1183 

MAK-40 
MG-77A 

MAD-95 
8X-902 

8X-308 
8X-119 

MAX-52 
8X-113 
BX-311 
BX-309 
MZ-169 
MZ-3158 
SW-3911 

SW-913 
MU-54 
MU-54 
MZ-161 
BX-354 
EW-200 

MZ-2152 

American Bantam 
Cleveland Tractor 
Willys overland 
Willys Overland 
Crosley 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Illustration 

ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
Bearing Thrust Spacer 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * 
DRIVING SPRING 

BRUSH SET 
Comm. End Plate Assembly + 
Connector 
Drive End Head Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
Frame & Field Assembly t 
Head Band Assembly 
INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 

Absorbent Bronze Erg . 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

MZ-4102 

Fig. 18 

MZ-2113-

EBA-6 
EB-6505 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 
SS-191 
MZ-1114 

MAK-39 
{MZ-2171 ) 

MZ-1024 

MZ-4104 

Fig. 1 

MZ-2089 
MZ-51 

EBA-36 
EBA-405 

MZ-20128 
MZ-2002B 

(MZ-2001) 
MZ-l024G 

MAB-2040 

MZ-1105 

Fig. 11 

MZ-2108 
:WJ..AW-31 

MZ-20128 
MZ-2105 

(MZ-2175 ) 
MZ-24A 

MG-77A 
X-544 Lock Washer - Comm. End Plate X-544 l2X-544 

MZ-4106 

Fig. 16 

MZ-2134 

EBA-53 
EBA-4505 

MZ-20128 
MZ-2002B 
SS-61 

(MZ-2093 ) 
MZ-1024 

X-544 

Page 15 

1-lZ-4107 

Fig. 15 

MZ-2134 

EBA-47 
EBA-4505 

MZ-2012S 
11Z-2002B 

(MZ-2001 ) 
MZ-1024 

X-544 
Lock Washer - Drive End H.�e�a�d--�X�. -�1�9� 6�---------- ----��-=�---------------------------
Lock Washer - Pivot Screw l2X-20l 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing X-195 l2X-544 
Lock Washer - Switch Mtg. X-1274 X-1270 
Lock Washer - Terminal Post X-1014 X-1014 
Nut - Head Band 8X-794 8X-794 
Nut - Pivot Screw 
Nut - Terminal Pos-e 5X-l376 5X-1376 
Oiler - l/4 Press in Type X-489 
Pinion Housing Assembly PS-1184 

Abso rbent Bronze Erg. MP-41A 
Dowel Pin MAB-88 

Screw - Comm. E nd Plate 8X-902 X-902 
Screw - Drive End Head BX-119 
Screw - Head Band X-308 
Screw - Pinion Housing 
Screw - Pivot 
Screw - Swi�ch Mtg. 
STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
STARTING SWITCH 

Lock Washer - #10 
Lock Washer 
Nut - #10-32 
Nut 

Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Wood ruff Key 
Yoke Assembly 

8X-321 

SS-402 1 
l2X-196 
12X-1014 

SX-1372 
8X-832 

MU-54 

MAK-54 

• See separate list for sub parts. 

X-308 
MZ-52 

MU-54 

MU-54 
X-261 

8X-794 
BX-179 

PS-1185 
MP-41A 

8X-902 

BX-715 
8X-900 
MZ-175 
BX-321 

MAW-3132 
SW-2813 

12X-201 

BX-830 
MAD-96 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 
MN-18 

MZ-2174 

X-196 
X-1274 
X-1014 

BX-794 

5X-l376 

PS-1189 
MP-41A 

X-902 

X-308 
MZ-177 

8X-32l 

S S-4001 
X-196 
X-1014 

8X-1372 
8X-832 

MU-54 

MN-18 
X-261 

X-196 

X-1014 
8X-794 

5X-1376 

PS-1192 
MP-4 1A 

X-902 

X-308 
SX-118 

MU-54 

MN-18 
X-261 

l See page 17 of this section for complete list of Camm. End Head sub parts. 
t See pages 18 to 20'of this section for complete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

' 
"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 
MZ-4102 
MZ-4104 
MZ-4105 
MZ-4106 
:MZ-4107 

USED ON 
.American Bantam 
White Motor 
Dodge, Plymouth 
Chris Cra:ft 
Ready Power 

{ Issued 12-15-41 ) 

File in 
Equipment & Pans List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LIS\TS 

Page 16 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Name of Part MZ-4108 MZ-4109 

Illustration Fig. 5 Fig. 13 

Allli�TURE ASSEMBLY MZ-2089 MZ-2089 
BearinG Thrust Spacer MZ-51 MZ-51 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY * EBA-46 EBA-46 
DRIVING SPRING EB-8505 EB-8505 

BRUS H SET MZ-2012S MZ-2012S 
Comm. End Plate Assembly_t __ _ �::-2156 __ .::c:MZ=-2156 
Connector SS-6L" 
Drive End Head Assembly 

ABSORBENT BROI�ZE BRG. 
Frame & Field Assembly t 
Gasket - Starting Switch 
Gasket - Starting Switch 
Head Band Asseobly 
INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Lock Washer - Comm. End Plate 
Lock Washer - Drive End Head 
Lock Washer - Pinion Housing 
Lock Washer - Switch Mtg. 
Lock Washer - Ter�nal Post 
Nut - Head Band 
Nut - Terminal Post 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Dowel Pin 
Screw - Comm. End Plate 
Screw - Drive End Head 
Screw - Head Band 
Screw - Pinion Housing 
Screw - Switch Mtg. 
STARTING SWITCH 

Lock Washer - #10 
Lock Washer - 5/16 
Nut - #10-32 
Nut - 5/16 

Thrust Washer - C.E. 
Thrust Washer - D.E. 
Woodruff Key 

(MZ-2093) 

MZ-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
X-544 

X-196 
X-1274 
X-1014 

8X-794 
5X-1376 
PS-1079A 

MAB-88 
X-902 

X-714 
MZ-52 
8X-321 
SS-4001 

X-196 
X-1014 

8X-1372 
8X-832 
.MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

• See separate list for sub parts. 

(MZ-2117) 
-­

MAB-136 
MAB-137 

MZ-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
X-544 

X-196 
X-196 
X-1014 

8X-794 
5X-1376 
PS-1079A 

MA.B-88 
X-902 

X-714 
MZ-52 
8X-321 
SW-3737S 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

MZ-4112 

Fig. 12 

MZ-2113 

EBA-6 
EB-6505 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2002B 

MZ-1186 
M.A.K-39 
(MZ-2185) 

MZ-1024 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1014 
8X-794 
5X-1376 

8X-902 
8X-119 

X-308 

MU-54 
MAK-54 

MZ-4113 

Fig. 5 

MZ-2089 
MZ-51 

EBA-46 
EB-8505 
MZ-2012S 
MZ-2156 

(MZ-2001) 

MZ-1024 
MA.B-2040 

MG-77A 
X-544 

X-196 

X-1014 
SX-794 
5X-1376 
PS-1079A 

MA.B-88 
X-902 

X-714 
MZ-52 

MU-54 
MU-54 

X-261 

MZ-4114 

Fig. 6 

MZ-2053 
MZ-35 

EBA-4 
EBA-405 

MZ-20125 
MZ-2002B 

MZ-112 9 
MZ-44A 

(MZ-2001) 

MZ-1024G 

X-544 
X-196 

X-1014 
8X-794 
5X-1376 

X-902 
BX-lHI 

X-308 

MU-54 
W-54 

X-261 

t See page 17 of this section for complete list of Camm. End Head sub parts. 

t See pages 18 to 20 of this section for c omplete list of Frame & Field sub parts. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

UNIT 

MZ-4108 
MZ-4109 
MZ-4112 
MZ- 4113 
MZ-4114 

Printed in U.S. A. 

USED ON 
Wi11ys overland 
W111YS over.lana 
Hercules 
W11lys (U.S. GoV'_t.) 
J. I. case 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

file in 
Equipment lk Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Comm. End Head Assys. 

Name of Part 

Brush Assembly - Grounded 
Brush Holder 
Brush Spring 
Rivet - Brush Holder 
Felt Pad 
Oiler - Press in Type 

Name of Part 

Brush Assembly - Grounded 
Brush Holder 
Brush Spring 
Rivet - Brush Holder 

MZ-2002A 

MZ-1034 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 

X-532 

MZ-2156 

MZ-1034 
MZ-15 
MZ-19 

X-532 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub· parts the 
rnmnl<'t<' nart can be assembled as needed." 

MZ-2002B 

MZ-1034 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 

X-532 

MZ-2088 

MZ-1034 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 

X-532 

Printed in C. S. A. 

MZ-2097 

MZ-1034 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 

X-532 

Page 17 

MZ-2105 

MZ-1034 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 

X-532 
MAD-110 

X-390 

( Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 18 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

FRAME & FIELD ASSEMBLY 

Name of Part MZ-2001 

Connector & Brush Assy. 
Brush 

Connector - Field Coil MZ-32 
Bushing Ins.- Terminal Post MU-31 
Field Coil - U.L. MZ-100'7 
Field Coil - U.R. MZ-1010 
Field Coil Assy.- 1.1. MZ-1009B 

Brush MZ-12 
Field Coil Assz.- L.R. MZ-1008A 

Brush MZ-12 
Insulation Field Connection MZ-30A 
Lock Washer-5 16 Term. Post X-1014 
Nut - 5 16-24 Term. Post 5X-13?6 
Pole Piece MZ-29 
Pole Piece Screw MZ-38A 
Terminal - Terminal Post MtJ-14 
Terminal Post MU-28 
Washer - 5Ll6 Plain MU-3? 
Washer Ins. - Inner MU-39 
Washer Ins.- Term. Post Outer MAB-31 

Name of Part MZ-2093A 

Connector & Brush Assy. MZ-1102 
Brush MZ-12 

Connector - Field Coil MZ-32 
Bushing Ins.- Terminal Post MU-31 
Field Coil - U.L. MZ-100? 
Field Coil - U.R. MZ-lOlOB 
Field Coil Assy.- L.L. MZ-1009C 

Brush 
Field Coil Assz.- L.R. MZ-1008B 

Brush 
Insulating Block 
Insulation Field Connection MAB-30 
Lock Washer - 5/16 Term. Post X-1014 
Nut - 5/16-24 Term. Post 5X-1376 
Pole Piece MZ-29 
Pole Piece Screw MZ-38A 
Switch Contact - Lower 
Terminal - Terminal Post MAU-14 
Terminal Post MU-28 
Washer - 5/16 Plain MU-3? 
Washer Ins. - Inner MU-39 
Washer Ins.-Term. Post Outer MAB-31 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

MZ-2001A MZ-2054 

MZ-1102 
MZ-12 
MZ-32 MZ-32 
MU-31 MU-31 
MZ-100? MZ-100? 
MZ-lOlOB MZ-1010 
MZ-1009C MZ-1009B 

MZ-12 
MZ-1008B MZ-lOOBA 

MZ-12 
MAB-30 MZ-30A 

X-1014 X-1014 
5X-13?6 X-180 
MZ-29 MZ-29 
MZ-38A. MZ-38A 

MAU-14 MU-14 
MU-28 MZ-28 
MU-3? MU-37 
MU-39 MU-39 

MAB-31 MU-32 

MZ-2093B MZ-2094 

MZ-32 MZ-32 
MU-31 MU-31 
MZ-100?. MZ-100? 
MZ-1010 MZ-1010 
MZ-1009B MZ-l009B 
MZ-12 MZ-12 
MZ-lOOBA MZ-lO�aA. 
MZ-12 MZ-12 

MZ-30A MZ-30A 
12X-1014 X-1014 

SX-1376 5X-l376 
MZ-29 MX-29 
MZ-38A. MZ-38A. 

MU-14 MU-14 
MU-28 MU-28 
MU-3? MU-3? 
MU-39 MU-39 

MAB-31 MAB-31 

Printed in U.S. A. 

MZ-2084 MZ-2093 

MZ-32 MZ-32 
MU-31 MU-31 
MZ-100? MZ-100? 
MZ-1010 MZ-1010 
MZ-1009B MZ-1009B 
MZ-12 MZ-12 
MZ-lOOBA. MZ-lOOBA. 
MZ-12 MZ-12 
MZ-30A MZ-30A 

X-1014 X-l01i 
5X-l3?6 5X-13?6 
MZ-29 MZ-29 
MZ-38A. MZ-38A. 
M0-14 MtJ-14 
MU-28 MU-28 
MU-3? MU-37 
MU-39 MU-39 

MAB-31 MAB-31 

MZ-2103 MZ-2110 

MZ-32 MZ-32 
MU-31 MU-31 
MZ-l007D MZ-1007 
MZ-l010D MZ..;l010 
MZ-l009B MZ-1009B 
MZ-12 MZ-12 
MZ-lOOBA. MZ-lOOBA 
MZ-12 MZ-12 

MAW-39A 
MZ�30A MZ-30A 

X-1014 
8X-l376 5X-l376 
MZ-29 MZ-29 
MZ-38A. MZ-38A. 
SW-763A 

MU-14 
MZ-109 MU-28 

MU-37 
MAK-80 MU-39 

MAB-31 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File -in 
Equipment & Parts Ust Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Name of Part 

Connector - Field Coil 
Bushing Ins.- Terminal Post 
Dowel Pin 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil Assy.- L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy.- L.R. 

Brush 
InsulatinG Block 
Insulation Field Connection 
Lock Washer- 5 16 Term. Post 
Nut - 5 16-24 Term. Post 
Pole Piece 
Pole Piece Screw 
Switch Contact - Lower 
Terminal - Teruinal Post 
Ter::1inal Post 
Washer - 5/16 Plain 
Washer Ins. - Inner 
Washer Ins.-TerD. Post Outer 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

FRAME & FIELD ASSEMBLY 

MZ-2112 MZ-2112A MZ-2117 

MZ-32 MZ-32 MZ- 32 
MU-31 MU-31 MU-31 

lv'!Z-l007D MZ-l007D MZ-l007D 
MZ-lOlOD MZ-lOlOD MZ-lOlOD 
MZ-l009B MZ-l009B :!v'!Z-l009B 
MZ-12 1'!Z-l2 MZ-12 
MZ-l008A MZ-l008A MZ-l008A 
MZ-12 MZ-12 MZ-12 

MAVI-39A MAW-39A 
MZ-30A MZ-30A MZ-30A 

X-1014 
8X-l376 BX-1376 X-180 
.!:I..Z -29 MZ-29 MZ-29 
lv'!Z-38A MZ-38A MZ-38A 
SW-763A SW-764A 

MZ-109 MZ-109 MZ-118 
MU-37 

MAK-80 MAK-80 MAK-80 
MU-32 

MZ-2123 MZ-2135 MZ-2135A 

Page 19 

MZ-2119 MZ-2119B 

MZ-32 MZ-32 
MU-31 MU-31 

MN-21 
MZ-1007 MZ-1007 
MZ-1010 MZ-1010 
MZ-l009B MZ-l009B 
MZ-12 MZ-12 
MZ-l008A MZ-l008A 
1'!Z-l2 MZ-12 

1'!Z-30A MZ-30A 
X-1014 X-1014 

5X-l376 5X-l3?6 
1'!Z-29 MZ-29 
MZ-38A MZ-38A 

MU-14 MU-14 
MU-28 MU-28 
MU-3? MU-3? 
MU-39 MU-39 

MAB-31 MAB-31 

MZ-2140 MZ-2146 

Connector - Field Coil MZ-32 MZ-32 1'!Z-32 1�-32 MZ-32 
Bushing Ins.- Term. Post MU-31 MU-31 MU-31 MU-31 MU-31 
Field Coil - U.L. MZ-1007 MZ-1007 MZ-1007 :!v'!Z-1007 MZ-100? 
Field Coil - U.R. MZ-1010 :!v'!Z-1010 MZ-1010 MZ-1010 MZ-1010 
Field Coil Assy.- L.L. MZ-l009B MZ-l009B MZ-l009B MZ-l009B MZ-l009B 

Brush lv'!Z-12 MZ-12 MZ-12 MZ-12 MZ-12 
Field Coil Assy.- L.R. MZ-l008A MZ-l008A :!v'!Z-lOOBA MZ-lOOBA MZ-l008A 

Brush MZ-12 MZ-12 :!v'!Z-12 MZ-12 MZ-12 
Insulation Field Connection 1'!Z-30A :!v'!Z-30A :!v'!Z-30A :!v'!Z-30A :!v'!Z-30A 
Lock Washer - 5/16 Term. Post X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 X-1014 
Nut - 5/16-24 Term. Post 5X-l376 5X-l376 5X-l376 5X-l376 5X-l376 
Pole Piece lv'!Z-29 l.VIZ-29 :!v'!Z-29 :!v'!Z-29 :!v'!Z-29 
Pole P�i� e�c� e-=s_ c_r_ e_w--------------�:!v'!Z� -�3�8�A------�:!v�'!Z� -�3�8�A�------� :!v'!Z�-�3� 87A----�:!v'!Z�- -3�8� A�----� :!v'!Z�-�3� 8A�---
Terminal - TerDinal Post MU-14 MU-14 MU-14 MU-14 MU-14 
Terminal Post :!viD-28 MU-28 MU-28 MU-28 MU-28 
Washer - 5/16 Plain MU-3? MU-3? MU-3? MU-3? MU-3? 
Washer Ins. - Inner MU-39 MU-39 MU-39 MU-39 MU-39 
Washer Ins.-Term. Post Outer MAB-31 MAB-31 MAB-31 MAB-31 MAB-31 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By ·stocking sub·parts the 
rnmnlete narr can be assetnbled as needed." Printed in U.S. A. 

( Issued 12-15-41 ) 

File io 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 20 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

FRAME & FIELD ASSEMBLY 

Name of Part 

Connector - Field Coil 
Bushing Ins.- Terminal Post 
Dowel Pin 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil Assz.- L.L. 

Brush 
Field· Coil Assy.- L.R. 

Brush 
Insulating Block 
Insulation Field Connection 
Lock Washer - 5 16 Term. Post 
Nut - 5 16-24 Term. Post 
Pole Piece 
Pole Piece Screw 
Switch Contact - Lower 
Terminal - Terminal Post 
Terminal Post 
Washer - 5/16 Plain 
Washer Ins. - Inner 
Washer Ins.-Term. Post Outer 

Name of Part 

Connector 
Bushing Ins.- Term. Post 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil Assy.- L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy.- L.R. 

Brush 
Insulation Field Connection 
Lock Washer - 5/16 Term. Post 
Nut - 5/16-24 Term. Post 
Pole Piece 
Pole Piece Screw 
Terminal Post 
Washer - 5/16 Plain 
Washer Ins.- Inner 
Washer Ins.-Term. Post Outer 

:MZ-2152 

MZ-32 
lv'IU-31 
MN-21 
MZ-1007 
MZ-1010 
MZ-l009B 
MZ-12 
MZ-1008A 
MZ-12 

MZ-30A 
X-1014 

5X-l376 
MZ-29 
MZ-38A 

Iv'IU-14 
MU-28 
Iv'IU-37 
l\ID-39 

MAB-31 

MZ-2185 

MZ-32 
W-31 
MZ-l007D 
MZ-lOlOD 
MZ-l009B 
MZ-12 
MZ-l008A 
MZ-12 
MZ-30A 

X-1014 
5X-l376 
MZ-29 
MZ-38A 
MZ-60 
Iv'IU-37 

MAK-80 
MAB-31 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

MZ-2155 :MZ-2157 

MZ-32 MZ-32 
W-31 W-31 

MZ-1007 MZ-1007 
MZ-1010 MZ-1010 
MZ-l009B MZ-l009B 
MZ-12 MZ-12 
MZ-l008A MZ-1008A 
MZ-12 MZ-12 

MZ-30A MZ-30A 
X-1014 X-1014 

5X-l376 5X-l376 
MZ-29 MZ-29 
MZ-38A MZ-38A 

W-14 Iv'IU-14 
Iv'IU-28 Iv'IU-28 
W-37 MU-37 
lv'IU-39 MU-39 

MAB-31 MAB-31 

Printed iD U.S. A, 

MZ-2171 MZ-2176 

MZ-32 MZ-32 
W-31 Iv'IU-31 

MZ-1007 MZ-1007D 
MZ-1010 MZ-lOlOD 
MZ-1009B MZ-1009B 
MZ-12 MZ-12 
MZ-l008A MZ-l008A 
MZ-12 MZ-12 

MAW-39A 
MZ-30A MZ-30A 

X-1014 
5X-l37o 8X-l376 
MZ-29 MZ-29 
MZ-38A MZ-38A 

SW-764A 
Iv'IU-14 
MU-28 MZ-109 
Iv'IU-37 
MU-39 MAK-80 

MAB-31 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

Pile ill 

�pmeot II: Pans Liltl Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 
Page 21 

Figure 1 

ML: -Z 

Figure 2 
(Issued 12-15-41) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 22 MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Figure 3 

� 

Figure 4 

Printed in U.S. A. 

l"fZ-/OO.!JL! 

MZ�3 

_E_ 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

B C 
Z-«1�� Z-104� NONe ·10?, 

-� Z·ZOII· $$·"100111*$·10?, 
'Z·<tiiOO Z·ZIII6 �-4001 ·to-, 

'Z·ZIS6 $$·4001 PS·IO?,A 
Z•411, z-115� NON¥ 'S·I0'1611f IV'IZ ·5 

Figure 5 

E f G H J 

NfJi'R ,.,z. ,. 

x-�" �-JS 

'1'11!1·/H MZ-11,1 l'tiON« Z·l24 NON£ NONE 
'1!1·11<11 "1Z·II�· .r--. NONE ¥-Z61 l'fZ·IS 
6·/H 'Z·I/,1 ON£ HZ-IH � IliON£ 

'Z·44A ""Z·IIn £ NON� Z61 U 

Figure 6 

Printed in U. S. A. 

Page 23 

_f _ 

_ E_ 

(Issued 12-15�41) 

File in 
Equipment &. Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LIS;rs 

Page 24 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Figure 7 

"-'7Z-8 

Figure 8 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Pares List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS Page 25 

MZ-9 

Figure 9 

Figure 10 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 26 MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

Figure 11 

A 

F 

d 

Z-�3 /"ft/-Z6 l'fu-39 i(IZ·IO� HZ.ZII.J MZ·III.tf 8X·119 ,.,z·t0/0 ,.,U·I· MZ-100? 

...,�:::�; ��:: �:;: ��= ':.::�c:: �;::,�: ;:��� ���;*;� ;:�:;; �� 
M:::::: �: ���� �=J z::�s ':.,�����! ::::; :�:7� ;;����; 

'Z-�uz 'Z·-Of"'AI'I"'-10 ,.,Z-101!-f. MZ·ZII, ,.,Z·IIe• &It'll� ,.,Z·tOIOD NONC 'Z·tiJo7D] 

Figure 12 
(Issued 12-15-41) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

MZ-"'10 .. + l"'fr·�· NONC �-107'. 

Z-�� ,..,z·�· 'NON¥ NONC 1"4·107. 

'Z·40!J_, Z-Z/6� ,... •• ,,7 ,.,, •• 186 �-107. 

HZ·41J•.t Z·Z/56 .,,? .,,. �$·107. 
MZ··I� Z·�tS6 ··t!J"? �-J!J6 �3-JO?,If 

Figure 13 

Mz.-14-

Figure 14 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Page 27 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
Equipment &: Parts Lists Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 28 

MZ-16 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

UNIT A B 

Figure 15 

B 

c 
NZ-.. 0711 5$-4• S�""'fDDI HZ·I()H.D S·IICC �-1 

l'fZ-4106 S·6L �-f<KN Z·IOH -II·· � 

Figure 16 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Mz-!S 

I Glllllll[j 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

l'iJe ia 
lcpdpmnc • Puca Lila lliiMier 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LIS�S 

MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

,.,Z-1034-

UNIT A 

ON /"fZ-407g.tt 3Wil"CIY IS �N€D 

160• ,.A'OM rHIS POSITION. 

MZ-17 

Figure 17 

D E F G H 

G 

J K 

1'1Z-�7 MZ·/"14 $$·4001 HZ·Z/40 Ml/•54 MZ·J<IId 8·35 MZ-1147 MA6·1� XA·S·O HZ-IN 
MZ·40H $S·t•z $$·400! 1'1Z-ZII, MAK-5<4 NOIV£ NON£ 1"'1�·1114 l"fAK·_,· NON� NDNe 

1¥Z·�,6 3$·167 $5-.0et l"fZ•ZII.J Mlflf·$4 NfJ/11£ NON£ Z•l/!4 l"fAK-,9 NONC NON£ 

,.,Z-410� ,5$·1,1 $$-"1011 Z·ZII_, •$4 NONC NON£ Z·ltl .. ,...,,._,, NON£ NON£ 

MZ-18 

Figure 18 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Page 29 

(Issued 12-15-41) 
File in 

Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page 30 
MZ TYPE STARTING MOTORS 

MZ -/9 

Figure 19 

Printed in U.S. A. 

(Issued 12-15-41) 

File in 
l!quipment & Pans Lists :Qinder 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ-4031,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MZ-4031,A 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
(MZ-2001) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

MU-14 1 Terrainal 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
MU-31 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MZ-12* 2 Brush, Insulated 
MZ-30A 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MZ-32 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MZ-38A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MZ-74 1 Equalizer 
MZ-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 
MZ-1008 1 Coil, Fielc. L.R. 
MZ-1009 1 Coil, Field, L .L. 
MZ-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 

X-1014 1 Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 

5X-1376 1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

X-1014 1 Washer, Lock, Terminal Stud, 
5j16 

5X-1376 1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MZ-2002B 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034* 2 Brush, Grounded 
8X-532 4 Rivet, Brush Holder 

X-544 4 Washer, Lock, Attaching, C.E. 

X-902 
Head, #10 

4 Screw, Attaching, C.E. Head, 
Fil. hd., #10-32x3j8 

_Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-54 1 Washer, Thrust 

MU -54 1 Washer. Thrust 
MZ-2085 1 Armature 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EB-65 
EB-6501 
EB-6502 
EB-6504S 
EB-651)5 
EB-6513 
EB-6526 
EB-6529 
EB-6823 
EB-6824 
EB-6825 
EB-6827 
EB-6828 
MZ-1024 
MZ-1079C 

MAK-39 
X-62 

X-308 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Shaft 
1 Stop 
1 Pinion 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
1 Sleeve, Anti-Drift Spring 
1 Collar, Spacing 
2 Washer, Thrust 
1 Support, Drive Spring 
1 Spring, Meshing 
1 Washer, Pinion 
1 Nut, Hex., Castellated 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Head Assy ., Drive End 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
4 Screw, Attaching, Drive End 

Head, Flat hd., #10-32x3j8 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32xl 3/8 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-26-44) 

NOTE:- The MZ -4031A starting motor uses 
EBA- 6 Bendix Drive with sub parts as 
noted below. 

:t.:BA-6 1 
EB-6501 1 
EB-5502 1 
EB-6504 1 
EB-6505 1 
EB-6513 1 
EB-6526 1 
EB-6529 1 
EB-6823 2 
EB-6824 1 
EB-6825 1 
EB-6827 1 
EB-6828 1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Shaft 
Stop 
Pinion 
Spring, Drive 
Spring, Anti-Drift 
Sleeve, Anti-Drift Spring 
Collar, Spacing 
Washer, Thrust 
Support, Drive Spring 
Spring, Meshing 
Washer, Pinion 
Nut, Hex., Castellated 

* Brush Set, Service, MZ -2012S. 

Primed in U. �-A. � ·�,.. 3 

"l':OTE: 'Where part numhers are shown in parenthesis 
tht-y are for reference only. By stocking 5-ub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

file in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



/'1Z-I034 

I'?Z-!07<1C 

/'1-"1/r-39 

A 

ES-t5$04S 

EB-6S04 

8 BENDIX �SSY. 

s= 
N 
I 

..!:>. 
0 
c:.:l 
� 

:;t> 

Ul 

1-3 
:;t> 
::0 
1-3 
1-4 

a 
a= 
0 
1-3 
0 
::0 
1-4 

t"'4 
t"'4 
c:: 
Ul 

1-3 
::0 
:;t> 
1-3 
1-4 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ-4042 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MZ-4042 

Frame & Field Assem"!Jly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
(MZ-2093) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

MU-14 1 Terminal 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 

Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 

MU-31 1 
MU-37 1 

MU-39 

MZ-12t 
MZ-30A 
MZ- 3'2 
MZ-38A 
MZ-74 
MZ-1007 
MZ-1008 
MZ-1009 
MZ-1010 

X-1014 

5X-1376 

X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 

2 Brush, Insulated 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
2 Connector, Field Coil 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Equalizer 
1 Coil, Field, U . L . 

1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
1 Coil, Field, U .R. 
1 Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 

5/16-24 
1 Washer, Lock, Terminal Stud, 

5/16 
1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MZ-2002B 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034! 2 Brush, Grounded 

8X-532 4 Rivet, Brush Holder, Oval hd. 
Tub., 1j8x1j4 

X-544 4 Washer, Lock, Attaching, C .E. 
Head, #10 

X-902 4 Screw, Attaching, C.E. Head, 
Fil. hd., #10-32x3j8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MU-54 2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

MZ-2049 
MZ-51 

X-261 

End & Intermediate 
1 Armature Assy. 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SS-6R 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-1372 
8X-321 

X-1274 

EBA-4 
EB-108 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8506 
EB-8507 
EB-8734 
EB-9911 

EBA-405 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
MZ-1024 
PS-1150 

MAB-88 
MG-77A. 

X-308 

X-342 

X-489 
8X-794 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

Washer, Lock, *10 
Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
Washer, Lock, 5/16 
Nut� Hex., #10-32 

Screw, Mtg. Switch, Rd. hd., 
*10-32x5j16 
Washer, Skpf. Switch Mtg., UO 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Ring, Take up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x1 3/8 
4 Screw, Attaching, Housing, 

Flat hd., #10-32x7j8 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, U0-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-7 -44) 

t Brush Set, Service, MZ -2012S. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ-4063 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MZ-4063 

Frame & Field Assembl;y: With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
(MZ-2001) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

MU-14 1 Terminal 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
MU-31 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MZ-12* 2 Brush, Insulated 
MZ-30A 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MZ-32 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MZ-38A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MZ-74 1 Equalizer 
MZ-1007 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MZ-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MZ-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MZ-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 

X-1014 1 Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 

5X-1376 1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

X-1014 1 Washer, Lock, Terminal Stud, 
5/16 

5X-1376 1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MZ -2002B 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034* 2 Brush, Grounded 
8X-532 4 Rivet, Brush Holder 

X-544 4 Washer, Lock, Attaching, C.E. 
Head, #10 

8X-902 4 Screw, Attaching, C.E. Head, 
Fil. hd., #10-32x3j8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 1 Washer, Thrust 
MU-54 1 Washer, Thrust 
MZ-2113 1 Armature 

1 2 3 4 5 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

EBA-6 1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
EB-6501 1 Shaft 
EB-6502 1 Stop 
EB-6504 1 Pinion 
EB-6505 1 Spring, Drive 
EB-6513 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
EB-6526 1 Sleeve, Anti-Drift Spring 
EB-6529 1 Collar, Spacing 
EB-6823 2 Washer, Thrust 
EB-6824 1 Support, Drive Spring 
EB-6825 1 Spring, Meshing 
EB-6827 1 Washer, Pinion 
EB-6828 1 Nut, Hex., Castellated 

MZ-1024 1 Band, Cover 
MZ-1114 1 Head Assy ., Drive End 

MAK-39 1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
8X-119 4 Screw, Attaching, Drive End 

Head, Fil. hd., #10-32x1j2 
X-196 4 Washer, Lock, D.E. Head Sc., #10 
X-308 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x1 3/8 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-26-44) 

* Brush Set, Service, MZ-20128. 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MZ-4063 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ-4071 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MZ-4071 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MZ-2001) 1 
MAB-31 1 

MU-14 1 
MU-28 1 
MU-31 1 
MU-37 1 

MU-39 1 

MZ-12t 2 
MZ-30A 1 
MZ-32 2 
MZ-38A 4 
MZ-74 1 
MZ-1007 1 
MZ-1008 1 
MZ-1009 1 
MZ-1010 1 

X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

X-1014 1 
5X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Terminal 
Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud. 
5/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Brush, Insulated 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Connector, Field Coil 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MZ-2002B 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034t 2 Brush, Grounded 
8X-532 4 Rivet, Brush Holder, 

Oval hd., Tub., 1/8x1j4 
X-544 4 Washer, Lock, Attaching, C .E. 

Head, #10 
X-902 4 Screw, Attaching, C.E. Head, 

Fil. hd., #10-32x3J8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MU-54 

MZ-2049 
MZ-51 

X-261 

2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 
End & Intermediate 

1 Armature Assy. 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-2 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-211 
MZ-126 
MZ-127 
MZ-128 
MZ-1024J 
MZ-1125 
MZ-44A 
PS-1163 

MG-77A 
X-195 

X-308 

X-342 

8X-794 
8X-878 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Ring, Take up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Washer, Thrust 
1 Washer, Felt 
1 Gasket, Int. Bearing 

Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
4 Washer, Lock, Int. Bearing Sc., 

#8 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x1 3/8 
4 Screw, Attaching, Housing, 

Flat hd., #10-32x7 /8 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 
4 Screw, Attaching, Int. Bearing, 

Fil. hd., #8-32x7 j16 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-8-44) 

t Brush Set, Service, MZ-2012S. 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� IITTITIIITTIIIT 
� � 

B 

EB,q-2 �X ,qss'y 

� 
N 
I 

ll:ao 
0 
-J 
..... 

00 
� 

� 
� 
1-4 

� 
� 
0 
� 

@ 
1-4 

� 
� 
c::: 
00 
� 
� 
> 
� 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MZ -4072 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MZ-4072 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MZ-2001) 1 
MAB-31 1 

MU-14 1 
MU-28 1 
MU-31 1 
MU-37 1 

MU-39 1 

MZ-12 t 2 
MZ-30A 1 
MZ-32 2 
MZ-38A 4 
MZ-74 1 
MZ-1007 1 
MZ-1008 1 
MZ-1009 1 
MZ-1010 1 

X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

X-1014 1 
5X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Terminal 
Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Brush, Insulated 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Connector, Field Coil 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MZ-2002B 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034t 2 Brush, Grounded 

8X-532 4 Rivet, Brush Holder, 
Oval hd., Tub., 1/8x1j4 

X-544 4 Washer, Lock, Attaching, C.E. 
Head, #10 

X-902 4 Screw, Attaching, C.E. Head, 
Fil. hd., #10-32x3f8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MU-54 

MZ-2053 
MZ-35 

X-261 

2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 
End & Intermediate 

1 Armature Assy. 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-4 
EB-108 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8506 
EB-8507 
EB-8734 
EB-9911 

EBA-405 
MZ-1024G 
MZ-1129 
MZ-44A 
8X-119 

X-196 
X-308 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

4 
1 

1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bendix Drive Assy. 

Washer, Lock 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Drive 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Ring, Take up 
Shaft & Pinion 
Spring, Drive 

Band, Cover 
Head Assy ., Drive End 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Screw, Attaching, Drive End 
Head, Fil. hd., #10-32xlf2 
Washer, Lock, D.E. Head Sc., #10 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 
#10-32x1 3/8 
Nut, Cover Band, Square, U0-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-8-44) 

t Brush Set, Service, MZ-2012S. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment &: Pans Ust Binder 



MZ-4072 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MZ-4073 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MZ-4073 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MZ-2001} 1 
MAB-31 1 

MU-14 1 
MU-28 1 
MU-31 1 
MU-37 1 

MU-39 1 

MZ-12* 2 
MZ-30A 1 
MZ-32 2 
MZ-38A 4 
MZ-74 1 
MZ-1007 1 
MZ-1008 1 
MZ-1009 1 
MZ-1010 1 

X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Terminal 
Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Brush, Insulated 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Connector, Field Coil 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Washer, Lock, Terminal Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MZ-2002B 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034* 2 Brush, Grounded 

8X-532 4 Rivet, Brush Holder 
X-544 4 Washer, Lock, Attaching, C.E. 

Head, #10 
8X-902 4 Screw, Attaching, C.E. Head, 

Fil. hd., #10-32x3j8 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 1 Washer, Thrust 
MU-54 1 Washer, Thrust 
MZ-2113 1 Armature 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-6 
EB-6501 
EB-6502 
EB-6504 
EB-6505 
EB-6513 
EB-6526 
EB-6529 
EB-6823 
EB-6824 
EB-6825 
EB-6827 
EB-6828 

MZ-1024 
MZ-1114 

MAK-39 
X-119 

X-196 
X-308 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Shaft 
1 Stop 
1 Pinion 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
1 Sleeve, Anti-Drift Spring 
1 Collar, Spacing 
2 Washer, Thrust 
1 Support, Drive Spring 
1 Spring, Meshing 
1 Washer, Pinion 
1 Nut, Hex., Castellated 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Head Assy ., Drive End 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
4 Screw, Attaching, Drive End 

Head, Fil. hd., #10-32x1/2 
4 Washer, Lock, D.E. Head Sc., 4HO 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x1 3/8 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-26-44) 

* Brush Set, Service, MZ-2012S. 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part n""''-r-, >re shown in parenthesis 
they are for referen. ..,, > >tocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MZ-4073 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 


